
I 
	 a) 	Unpaid Principal Balance 

2 
	 on the note and mortgage 	$ 	$425,565.07 

b) 	Accrued interest from 2/1/2008 to 06/02/2014 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

c)  

d)  

e)  

per diem (32.06) 

Escrow Advance 

Late Charges 

Property Inspection 

Title Fee 

$ 	139,232.78 

$ 	34,932.76 

$ 	1,699.90 

$ 	126.00 

$ 	1,216.00 

8 
	plus costs of $2,374.60 as shown in the Memorandum of Costs and Disbursements for 

9 
	the total of $605,147.11 all of which shall bear interest at the rate of 6.3750 % per 

10 
	annum; 

I' 
	

(2) The sum above is secured with the Property located at 1032 Baronet Drive, Las Vegas, 

12 	NV 89138 ; APN: 137-35-419-051 ; 
13 	

(3) This is not a deficiency judgment, even if a deficiency exists after the sale, no 
14 

deficiency will be sought. 
15 

16 
	(4) That the Deed of Trust recorded oh March 27, 2007 as Document Number 20070327- 

17 
	0002559 is a valid lien on the Property located at 1032 Baronet Drive, Las Vegas, NV 

18 
	

89138, and more particularly described on exhibit 1 attached hereto; APN: 137-35- 

19 	419-051 is superior to all right, title, interest, lien, equity or estate of the Defendants 

20 	with the exception of payment of any super priority lien rights held by any Defendant 
11 	

pursuant to NRS 116.3116; 
72 

23 
	(5) If the total sum with interest at the rate described above and all costs accrued 

24 
	subsequent to this judgment are not paid, the sheriff shall sell the Property at public 

25 
	sale between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. to the highest bidder for cash, except as 

26 	prescribed in paragraph 5 below, in accordance with NRS Chapter 21. 

27 	(6) Plaintiff shall advance all subsequent costs of this action and shall be reimbursed for 

28 	them by the sheriff if Plaintiff is not the purchaser of the Property for sale. If Plaintiff 

NV-la-543952-WD 
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On Tue, May 26, 2015 at 1:49 PM, Chris Ferraro <cferraro1513Zaol.com>  wrote, 
Sandra, 

Summer Vacation Timeshare is meant for "uninterrupted vacation" during non 
school commitments. 

I understand your concern for August Timeshare and my suggestion for August 
was not intentional as I can start my August Timeshare on Saturday August 8th 
to ensure Evan is with you on your Birthday. 

Revised Summer Vacation Schedule is now the following 

-JUNE TIMESHARE 2015: 
Friday June 12- Friday June 26 

-JULY TIMESHARE 2015: 
Friday July 10 - Friday July 24 

-AUGUST TIMESHARE 2015: 
Saturday August 8 - Saturday August 22 

Regards, 
Chris 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 26, 2015, at 1125 AM, Sandra < fabulouslvtitmomeornail.com >  
wrote: 

Chris, 

I have read and I am aware of the parenting plan since it has 
been in place 

Please remember. .the summer 'timeshare is not considered 
'vacation' time. Yes, you are correct being granted 14days during 
the summer months. However, just because school starts earlier 
than usual doesn't mean your days change around that. 

Evan was with me during the first day of school last year, and this 
year it will fall in your 
timeshare. The days of your timeshare in summer were intended 
for you to spend the additional time with Evan. You will need to 
make appropriate arrangements to do so around your timeshare. 

In addition.... It interferes with my birthday (which you are aware 
of) and if you reread the order it states 2 things #1. Your 
timeshare begins the second Friday in the summer months #2, 
Evan is with me during my birthday and you during yours. 

Please send corrected dates so I have them for my records, and 
all correct travel info as well. 

-Sandra 
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0 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 26, 2015, at 9:57 AM, cferra -o15135ad.com  wrote: 

Dear Sandra, 

The dates you indicated are "inaccurate" as per the 
Parenting Plan HOLIDAY TIMESHARE 
AGREEMENT on page 3 of 3 under Summer 
Vacation it states. 

Summer Vacation: 
The Father will be entitled to a two week period (14 
days) of uninterrupted vacation time in June, July, 
and August; these two week periods shall be 
exercised in lieu of the Father's regular timeshare 
periods in the months of June, July, August. The 
Father's timeshare will BEGIN the second Friday in 
the month of June, July, and August and continue 
for a period of 14 days, 

The Correct Dates for June, July August are.. 

-JUNE TIMESHARE: 
Friday June 12- Friday June 26 
(Please note Friday June 12th is the "second" 
Friday of the month of June) 

-JULY TIMESHARE 
Friday July 10 - Friday July 24 
(Please note Friday July 10th is the "second" Friday 
of the month of July) 

-AUGUST TIMESHARE: 
Friday August 7- Friday August 21 
(Please note Friday August 7th is the "first" Friday of 
the month of Augustl The explanation for this is that 
First Grade for Evan begins on Monday August 24th 
and this would conflict wIth my two week vacation 
time in August granted in the Parenting Plan.) 

Regards, 
Chris 

--Original Message— 
From: Sandra < fabulouslvfitmomeomail.com >  
To: Chris Ferraro < cferraro1513(aoi.com>:,  
Margaret Pickard < nevadamediatoreornail.corn>  
Sent: Mon, May 25, 2015 4:00 pm 
Subject. Re: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August 
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Timeshare" 

Corrected dates should read: 

June 12-26 
July 	17-31 
Aug 
14-28 

Sent from my iPhone 

> On May 25, 2015, at 10:11 AM, Chris 
Ferraro <cferraro:5136ao1.com> wrote: 

> Evan Ferraro's June, July, August 
Timeshare: 

> -JUNE T=MESHARE: 
> Friday June 12 - Friday June 26 

-JU

• 

L' TIMESHARE: 
> Friday July 10 - Friday July 24 

> -AUGUST TIMESHARE: 

Friday August 7 - Friday August 21 

> Please confirm you have received 
this email! 

> Sent from my iPhone 

Sandra Nance 

Sandra Nance 
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Archived: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 11 16:34 AM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: rhursday, June 04, 2015 12 54.36 PM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson, Nikki Trautman 
Subject: Fwd: Evan Ferraro "Flight Infonnation June Timeshare 2015" 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my ii'hone 

Begin fon; arded message 

From: Sandra .fahulousll 	conP 
Date: June 4, 2015 at 12 48 05 PM PDT 
To: Chris 1-erraro c=c  Ferrara 1511 an! corn:.,  Margaret Pickard <nevadameditior umail.cont> 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "Flight Information June fimeshare 2015" 

Margaret, 

I will he making a phone tall to you too discuss Please inform me of a good time 
Thank 3 ou, 
Sandra 

Sent from my d'hune 

On Jun 4. 2015 at :2.30 PM. Chns Ferraro c:i.ferraro1513 (Rata cony.  wrote 

Dear Margaret, 

Ittink you for your aisistance. 

Regards. 
Chris 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 4, 2015, at 11:54 AM, Margaret Pickard •:1;ck :dam liator;iEniail.i:om.  wrote 

Hello All, 

If you Vrould like to revisit the timeshare provisions I am happ3 to do so. Unfortunately. Parenting 
Plats are written to apply in all situations and it is ddlicult to assign each party in this matter specific 
dates and times when Dad's timeshare falls in a block at the end of the month. 

1f3ou would like to agree to specific dates for next year, I would be happy to create a revision, hut this 
would need to be revisited each year and I urn not sure that you %ant to do that. 

In terms of the June visit, when parents travel from out of state flexibility is expected. Lyn is not in 
stool and an earlier flight that requires him to be at the airport at 8 00 a m. during the summer is not 
unreasonable. 

Sandra has the majority or time and the adjustments that are requested for this visit are reasonable 
accommodations for travel. 

Please make appropriate arrangements to accommodate the planned trip. If, at the end of summer 
Sandra feels that her timeshare has been significantly impacted, we can look at giving her an additional 
day to makeup for flight schedules. 
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As a reminder, ifSandra were participating in the travel, which Dr. Paglini recommended that she 
do, she would he with Evan until the designated times; therefore, as she is doing no traveling, this 
schedule is an accommodation to her. 

On Thu, Jun 4.2015 at 11:44 AM, <cierrai 015 3 a onl.coni>  wrote 
Dear Margaret, 

As you know the Parenting Plan states: 
Exhibit 1, page 3: The father will be entitled to a two week period (14 days) of uninterrupted 
vacation time in June, July and August ...The Father's timeshare shall begin the second Friday In 
the month of June, July and August and continue for a period of 14 days.' 

2.1 2 1 "Mother will be responsible for transporting child to the McCarran Airport two hours before 
the scheduled departure and will be responsible for meeting the child at the arrival gate in a timely 
manner. -  

2 1.2 2 The parties agree that they will be flexible regarding the exchange times for father's New 
York visits in order to facilitate Evan's availability for flight itineraries " 

I am traveling on days 1 and 14; therefore, those days fall on my timeshare That means. I only 
have Evan in New York for 12 days. Taking a 10 30 a.m, flight means we arrive in New York at 645 
p.m and then we still have close to a 2 hour drive to my home: a later flight is not In Evan's best 
interest. Similarly, a return night at 359 p.m. still means that we must leave my home by 12 00 pm 
and gels us into Las Vegas at 554 p.m. An earlier return flight means leaving Long Island even 
earlier to account for morning traffic. I have scheduled these flights with Evan's best interest in 
mind, and they are on my timeshare days. Notably, I am not asking Sandra to bring Evan at the 
airport, the exchange location for the June timeshare is Red Rock Hotel in Summerlin not far from 
her home. I expect that flights for July and August will be similar. 

What Sandra seems to suggest is that I pick up Evan at 3.00 p m stay the night in a hotel with 
Evan because I do not believe (and I am sure this is one thing that Sandra agrees with) Is that a red 
eye isn t in Evan's best interest, arriving the following day in New York at 5 30 am and then on the 
return come back a day early to Las Vegas, slay another night in a hotel in Las Vegas and return 
Evan in the morning. This would further reduce the time I have Evan in New York to 10 days and 
Increase my expenses. 

Thank you for your assistance resolving this issue. 

If you are inclined to address the August timeshare dates, your assistance in that is also 
appreciated 

Regrads, 
Chris 

—•OrIginal Message— 
From: Sandra <fabulousiviitmomliarnaLcarn>  
To: Chris Ferraro <cferrarci1513garA,q}m>  
Sent: Thu, Jun 4,2015 12:57 am 
Subject: Fwd .  Evan Ferrara "Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message. 

From: Sandru < fabulous!yramomeamail.com>  
Date: June 3, 2015 at 9:53.42 PM PDT 
To: Margaret P ckard < ngocamediator;5>qmail corn 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 

Margaret. 

Thank yoL for your Input. 

As I've been told recenry.... '::ur parental stipulation Really needs to be revisited, and laid out in 
black and white terms 

.1 dearly states currently (while school is not n session) the times we all agreed to 

As mentioned in my prevlous email, I intend to fottow the parental aggreement 
As it stands .do to previous problems that have been occurring. 
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With that being said. I am more than willing to adjust times to benefit Evan, however I expect 
them to be the same in return If the drop cannot be the same So it d: es not cut into my 
timeshare then Mr Ferraro can give up a day o 
n his end to ensure it is riot effecting my end 

In addition, I do not plan on getting up or having Evan get up at unreasonable hours In the 
summer to do exchanges Before 10am would be unreasonabe time for summer months. 

I suggest a reasonable time for drop off, and Evan returned to me at the 
same time on my pick up 

This has been another on going issue for years .ike you mentioned in your previous email I do 
not want to deal with it all summer and would like the times at .n black and white. 

You can call me anytime to discuss twill stand by the times in the agreement if we cannot 
agree on specific times. 

Thank you, 
Sandra 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 3,2015, at 8;13 PM, Margaret Pickard < nevadar edateralmal corn>  wrote 

Sandra. 

Please confirm the speof c .ssue that you are addressing 

Chris is intending to pick Evan up on the specified date but are you objecting to the 
lime? If Evan is picked up after 3:00 pm PST this is 6 00 pm EST and puts him 
In late at night in New York. since a 300 pm p ch up woud be a flight after 500 
p.m, (leaving after 8 00 pm EST) I would anticipate that f:.r the summer months 
you would be flexible on the times to prevent hardships on Evan 

Thanks, 

On Wed, Jun 3, 2015 at 8 02 PM, Sandra <fabu 	vlilmomffflamail.oam>  wrote" 
Chris, 

; I believe there are typos In the times Times for drop off and 
Pick up are dearly staled in parenting plan 

As mentioned on numerous occasions Now I w3 Jt deviate 
From the parenting plan. 

Please send revised and corrected tires and flight Info 

I do not want to have issues with this throughout Irv. summer 

E Imagel.PNG 

I Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 3. 2015, at 6 34 PM Chris Ferraro < gferrana15130aol corn"  wrote- 

Evan Ferraro 
Flight Information Friday June 12 2015 

PICK UP LOCATION 
Red Rock Hotel Valet Check I ,  Desk 
Date: Fnday June 12th 
Time: 8 00am 

LOCATION: 
54 Hempstead Drive 
Sound Beach, NY 11789 

CONTACT 
Chris Ferraro 
631-894.4696 
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Your Trip Confirmation #: GX9YEG 

Award Receipt 

Ed, 12.1UN 
	

DEPART 
	

ARRIVE 

DELTA 371 
	

LAS VEGAS 
	

NY -• KENNEDY 

BUSINESS (OS) 
	

10 28am 
	

6 43pm 

Passenger Info 

NAME 

EVAN FERRARO 
SkyMiles 	206 
Gold 

FLIGHT 

DELTA 371 

SEAT 

05A 

Visit deita.com  or use the Fly Delta app to view, select or change your seaL 
If you purchased a Trip Extra, please visit My Trip to access a receipt of your purchase 

Award Flight Receipt 

Ticket # 0062195o10062 

Place d Issue Del* Reservations 

Issue Data 033UN15 

Expiration Date: 03.1UNI6 

METHOD OF PAYMENT 

CA 	 8270 

MILES 

9tyMilrs * 	 

Miles Redeemed 

CHARGES 

Air Transportation Charges 

Base Fare 

Taxes, Fees and Charges 

United States • September 11th Security Fee(Passenger 

Ovtl Aviation Security Service Fee) (AY) 

Total Charges 

TOTAL TICKET VALUE 

VALID ON 01.19MDALMNITY FOR OiGS 

$5.60 USD 

45,000 Miles 

$0 00 USD 

*Jaw Liz._ 

$5.60 USD 

45,000 Miles and $5.60 USD 

Changes to outteund Award Wave; mina be trade 72 hours cnor to the departure time cf the currentJyAlcketed 
outbound flight. Changes to mum Award Travel mite be made at leag' 72 hours prior to the departure time cf the 
currently-ticketed return eght. Award Tickets booked within 72 hours at departure are nonrefundable and canna be 
redeposited or charged. Changes to aqui, destination, routing, date and time are permitted provided there are no 
changes no the mleage required Tor the new Itinerary For paper tickets, once travel has commence, only data are 
tune changes are permitted unless changes are processed at a Data ticketing cake, lakes and Tees apply fca any 
charges. You tan exchange, reissue and refund eligible etecocnic tickets at  

This ticket is non-ref urdable tatess the original ticket was Issued a a fully refundable fart Sometares may ret allow 
changes. If allowed, any change to yea itinerary may remare payment cf a charge fee and Increased fare Failure to 
appear for any flight without notice to COW will result in cancellation of your remaining ruservabon 

Cash Portion el files + Cash Award Tkaels It renrefundatie and may be subject to addeloral takes and Tem 

elertallem(9) status listed reflects a merreers !OM at the tine of ticketing, which may differ from the aclval status at 
the bine of night departure. 

Note: When using certain 'maim In purchase tickets, remaining credhs may Iva be reftnaed Additional changes 
anti/or crafts may apply and are displayed In the seelarts below. 
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Fare Details: LAS DL NYC0.007SSI50/R -524 USDOCOEND 

Checked Bag Allowance 

The leeS below are based On your original ticket purchase. Ir you qualify for free or 

diScounted checked baggage, this will be taken into account when you check in. 

Fri 12 Jun 2015 
	

DELTA: LAS JFK 

CARRY ON 
	

FIRST 
	

SECOND 

FREE 
	

FREE 
	

FREE 

vise, pi•Ir com  for detais on baggage embangos that rnay apply to your ti"erary. 

Transportation of Hazardous Materials 

Pedetai law forbids re carriage of haraorous materlats Vzoard aircraft In your luggage or co year person. A viciation 
can reStet In civil penalties. Examples include Paints, aerosols, lighter Iliad, Ilrewcrks, torch lighters, tear gases and 
axnpre_ssed gas corridges. 

There are SPedal etterib075 for small quanuries (us 10 70 ouran total) Fo- f Lehr, inforrnattoi volt 
rem test cted 'Leers Roam 

BE IN THE KNOW ON THE GO. 

Get real time flight alerts on upgrades, 
delays and schedule changes via email, text 
Or voice 

LOYALTY HAS NO EXPIRATION. 

The SkyMiles (1)  program has no mileage 
expiration Redeem miles on your timeline, 
not ours 

NEED MORE MILES? > 

Buy and transfer miles on lielta.221.  

E. BE IN THE KNOW ON IHE Go 

E LO r'A TY HAS. NO EY.FIRA1 ION 

IItEED MORE MILES? 

CHECK OUT 
DELTA.COM  FOR YOUR 
NEXT FLIGHT. ' 

Or to check in, set up 
flight notifications arid 
learn more about the 
SkyMiles program. 

E CHECK CUT DELTA COM FOR YOUR 1 ,SY:I FLIGHT 

1 AIRLINE ARP Gel the Hy Della app today 

We have partnered with The Nature conservancy to Myr you to offset your carbon enissiorts from thb afa EQ 
ID lelte.COMIG02 f0 allarlae yor CO2 emissions and learn more about offfietting. 

Terms & Conditions 

Checked Bag Allowance 

'Du Deb operated fights, you may prry on one bag and a small Personal bin AL ro charge- 

pet, OnenTirstillusiness Oats weight aaowanc reverts to 50 bs for ail checked bags beyor0 regular free 
allowance, 

At the time of cheek In with Deba, Skyfillies Mcdal:on members, SkyTeam Elite & Otte Plus and active US Mabry 
personnel are eligible for fee waivers and Met tenets. For rrore details, visk della.. Orrobaggage. Basic 
CartImenters with a Gold, Natinum, or Reserve Deb SkyMileS Credit Card from American Eigxen are eligible for the 
iirst bag lm waiver. more details m the c.ogram ca L'^ found at deb conilintoarze. 

A standard checked bag with Dcta May be up LOSE LS and 62 Ilnear inches (pc' pime).. Additional fees apply for 
ove-size, overweipht, andirg add:tonal pierz of chmked baggage. Please renew Ceita's baggage gridel yes for 
debits. Weiget and size restricbons may vary %dm diakire bagobee on carriers other than Deb. Contact with the 
operaung carter for detaies1 checked baggage allowances. You must be checked in at the gate by the applicable 
check In deacienieS Or yetir reServation may be cancelled. Please review Deb's check-in requirement guidelines For 
details cheek -in requirernentS vary by airline, to If your bcket boucles ravel on other Minn, please check with the 
operating artier on your ticket 
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JAL 

Do you have comments about ow service,  INGINC ema to to share them. 

Cowilisions of Carriage 

Air trallSaalUtiOn on Dera and toe Dela Connection® camels a subject to beta's conOtscs of carnage. They 
include terms goventing roe example' 

• Urna on our at! 1, for personal intury or death of paSsengers, and kw foss, darnage of delay gocds ani 
baggage. 
• Oaim restriction including tfrIle pRICCIS 'Anon Wish you mast fie a claim cr Wing action against (is, 
• Our night to Orange terms of the contract 
• Check.t. rent rem. ants and °tier rules establisned when we may raise carnage 
• Our rights and MIAS cl our tiataley for aeiay or failure to perform service InaudIng schedule mange, suoStrtubon of 
alternative alf carriers or alraalt, and reroutng 
• Our pOlicy Cn over000hing flights and your rigna if we deny you boarding due to an oversold firgtiL 

These terms are InCorporated by reference nto our contraa wits you. You may view these condeltits of carriage on 
delta corn „ or by mows-Ong a copy from Ikea. 

You have received Iii, email because you elected to receive your Electronic Ticket receipt sere to you via email. if 
You would Ike to tube advantage of other Delta oral programs featuring Veda/ fares, Prornakna, Inionnhimn and 
Thgta tSciatesi Peace visit detta corrilemaiwOgrarns on Clena.00r/netrrohticris. 

/lir document establishes the Creabon of your elects:rile EMC(5) in our computer systems. It does not oonartute a 
docurnert or caniage. Where Min dccurnent ssuecl for transportation or services Wier ban passenger air 
trenspara bon spears tens and conditions may apply These terms aril anditions may te provided separately o-
may be obtained from the Issuing agert. 

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION 

This email message and its contorts are copyrighted and are proprietary products el Data Alr Imes, Inc, My 
unaLatcriced use, reprOlUalC.1, C. transfer of tnis message or Its contents, hn arty Ineditini, is Stilaff Ofteirbited. 

This is a Post Orly emal Please do na respond to Use message. 

PRIVACY POLICY 

Your pnvary is trnpotart to is Please review our Primary Policy 

40 2015 OHM Air tines, Inc. A! tights reserved. 

- 

Margaret 

Margaret E. Prckard Esq 
Mediator 
Parenting Coordinator 

Adjunct Faculty 
University of Nevada Las Vegas 
Duke University 
University of California, Davis 

10120 S Eastern Avenue Suite 140 
Henderson, Nevada 89052 
MaraaretPickardrag. ol corn 
f7021 595-6771 

MARGARET PICIKARD 
r-17 

Mediation — Parenting Coordination 
Nevadomedkrrorracir_rgrit,com 
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— 

Margaret 

Margaret E Pickard, Esq 
Mediator 
Parenting Coordinator 

Adjunct Faculty 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
Duke University 
University of California, Davis 

10120 S Eastern Avenue, Suite 140 
Henderson Nevada B9052 
hharcaretPickargeactcom 
(702) 595-6771 

MARGARET PICKA_RD S 

Mediation — Parenting Coordination 
AlevadoMethator@qmo.. corn  
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Archived: I uesday. June 16 2015 1119.37 AM 
From: Chris Ceram\ 
Sent: Wednesday. June 10, 2015 8 57:28 AM 
I e: Shannon R. Wilson. Nikki Trautman 
Subject: Fwd: rvan Ferraro "Flight Information June fimtshare 2015" 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Margard Pickard <nevadamedintor a cimlilsom> 
Date: June 10, 2015 at 11:54.29 AM ED I 
to: "aenaro1513 a:aol.com"  <cferrart.1511  
Cc: "Inhuloushlitinonyeigmail.com " fahuloLsb fitmoin 	"Jac \ ecl.fore erl ii aol.com " 
'las \ c.cOore%.ei I alol.com > 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 

Iii Sandra, 

Please confirm the drop off. 

1 available today if you want to talk. 

Margaret 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 9,2015. at 6:04 PM, clerrar0151361aolcom wrote. 

Dear Margaret, 

I understood that Sandra was going to speak to you further about the Summer Vacation Schedule 

I am hoping to receive confirmation that Sandra will be dropping Evan at Red Rock Hotel Check InNalet at 8 00am on 
Friday June 12th as I have not received confirmation from her. 

Regards, 
Chris 

--Original Message— 
From Margaret Pickard ‹nevadamediatoriagmai corn> 
To CFERRAR015130aol corn ‹cfgrr@rot 513(Thaol cora> 
Cc sandra nance <fabulousIvAtmomOomaii core  lasvegasforever1 <lasveoasfore-e lead corn> 
Sent Thu, Jun 4. 2015 254 pm 
Subject Re Evan Ferraro "Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 

Hello All. 

If you would like to revisit the timeshare provisions I am happy to do so Unfortunately Parenting Plans are written to 
apply in all situations and it is difficult to assign each party in this matter specific dates and times when Dad's timeshare 
falls in A block at the end of the month 
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If you would like to agree to specific dates for next year. I would be happy to create a revision, but this would need to be 
revisited each year and I FFrn not sure that you want to do that. 

in terms of the June +Asa, when parents travel from out of state, flexibility is expected. Evan is not in school arid an 
earlier flight that requires him to be at the airport at 8:00 a m. during the summer is not unreasonable. 

Sandra has the majority of time and the adjustments that are requested for this visit are reasonable accommodations for 
travel 

Please make appropnate arrangements to accommodate the planned trip. If at the end of summer, Sandra feels that 
her timeshare has been significanty impacted, we can look at giving her an additional day to makeup for flight 
schedules 

As a reminder, if Sandra were participating in the travel, which Dr. Peglint recommended that she do, she would 
be with Evan until the designated times; therefore, as she is doing no traveling, this schedule is an 
accommodation to her 

On Thu, Jun 4, 2015 at 11:44 AM <cferrero1513aol corn> wrote. 
Dear Margaret. 

As you know the Parenting Plan states: 
Exhibit 1, page 3 .  The father will be entitled to a two week period (14 days) of uninterrupted vacation time 
in June, July and August . The Father's timeshare shall begin the second Friday in the month of June, 
July and August and continue for a period of 14 days." 

2.1.2 1 'Mother will be responsible for transporting child to the McCarran Airport two hours before the 
scheduled departure and will be responsible for meeting the child at the arrival gate in a timely manner " 

2.1.2.2 "The parties agree that they will be flexible regarding the exchange times for father's New York 
visits in order to facilitate Evan's availability for flight itineraries." 

I am traveling on days 1 and 14; therefore, those days fall on my timeshare. That means, I only have Evan 
in New York for 12 days. Taking a 10:30 a.m. flight means we arrive in New York a16 45 p.m. and then we 
still have close to a 2 hour drive to my home; a later flight is not in Evan's best interest. Similarly, a return 
flight at 3:59 p m. still means that we must leave my home by 12:00 p m. and gets us into Las Vegas at 
5:54 p m. An earlier return flight means leaving Long Island even earlier to account for morning traffic. I 
have scheduled these flights with Evan's best interest in mind, and they are on my timeshare days 
Notably, I am not asking Sandra to bring Evan at the airport, the exchange location for the June timeshare 
is Red Rock Hotel in Sum merlin, not far from her home. I expect that flights for July and August will be 
similar. 

What Sandra seems to suggest is that I pick up Evan at 3 . 00 p.m stay the night in a hotel with Evan 
because I do not believe (and I am sure this is one thing that Sandra agrees with) is that a red eye isn't in 
Evan's best Interest, arriving the following day in New York at 5.30 a m. and then on the return, come back 
a day early to Las Vegas, stay another night in a hotel in Las Vegas and return Evan In the morning. This 
would further reduce the time I have Evan in New York to 10 days and increase my expenses 

Thank you for your assistance resolving this issue 

If you are inclined to address the August timeshare dates, your assistance in that is also appreciated. 

Regrads, 
Chris 

—Origina Message— 
From, Sandra < fabu'ouavlitmomeomail corn> 
To. Chris Ferraro < cferraro151360aol.com > 
Sent' Thu Jun 4, 2015 12 . 57 am 
Subject Fwd Evan Ferraro "Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message. 

Prom: Sandra < fabutousyrtmomeomail corn> 
Date: June 3, 2015 at 9.53 42 PM PDT 
To: Margaret Pickard < nevadamed atorZarnail com> 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "Flight information June Timeshare 2015" 
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Margaret, 

Thank you for your input 

As I've been told recently ... our parental stipulation Really needs to be revisited, and laid out in black 
and white terms 

It clearly states currently (while school is not in session} the t mes we al agreed to 

As mentioned in my previous email I Intend to follow the parental aggreement 
As it stands ,do to previous problems that have been occurring 

With that being said .. I am more than willing to adjust times to benefit Evan, however I expect them to 
be the same in return If the drop cannot be the same So it does not cut into my timeshare then Mr 
Ferraro can give up a day o 
n his end to ensure it is not effecting my end 

In addition, I do not plan on getting up or having Evan gel up at unreasonable hours in the summer to 
do exchanges Before 10arri would be unreasonable frne for summer months 

I suggest a reasonable lime for drop off, and Evan returned to me at the 
same time on my pick up 

This has been another on going issue for years like you mentioned in your previous email I do not want 
to deal with it all summer and woutd like the times at in b ack and white 

You can call me anytime to discuss I will stand by the times .n the agreement if we cannot agree on 
specific times 

Thank you, 
Sandra 

Sent from my iPtione 

On Jun 3, 2015, at 8 13 PM, Margaret Pickard < nev adv.-._e_gLatorenma corn>  wrote 

Sandra 

Please confirm the specifiz .ssue that you are address:ng 

Chris Is intending to pick Evan up on the specifed date but are you objecting to the time? 
If Evan is picked up after 3 00 p m PST, ths is 6 .00 pm EST and puts him in late al night 
In New York, since a 3 00 p 	pick up wou , ci be a flight after 5 OD p m (leaving after 8:00 
p.m. EST) I would anticipate that fcr the summer months you would be flexible on the 
times to prevent hardships on Evan 

Thanks, 

On Wed, Jun 3, 2015 at B 02 PM, Sandra <tabula, sivfitmornaarnai. corn>  wrote 
Chris, 

believe there are typos in the times. Times for drop off and 
Pick up are clearly stated in parenting plan 

As mentioned on numerous occasions Now. . I will not deviate 
From the parenting plan 

Please send rev'sed and corrected limes and flight rife. 

I do not want to have issues with th.s throughout the summer 

E image PNG 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 3, 2015 at 6 34 PM Chris Ferraro < cferraro1513(claol com>  wrote 

Evan Ferraro 
Flight Information Fray June 12, 2415 

PICK UP LOCATION 
Red Rock Hotel Valet Check in Desk 
Date Friday June 12th 
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Hello, EVAN . • 

Your Trip Confirmation #: GX9Y56 
	 rt: Manage My Trip 

Award Receipt 

Fri, 12IUN 
	

DEPART 
	

ARRIVE 

DELTA 371 
	

LAS VEGAS 
	

NYC-KENNEDY 

BUSINESS (OS) 
	

10 28am 
	

6 95pm 

Passenger Info 

NAME 

EVAN FERRARO 
SkyMiles # 	206 

FLIGHT 

DELTA 371 

SEAT 

05A 

Gold 

visit de ta corn or use the I. Ih. D•Ita app to vi w, select or change your seat 
If you purchased a Trip Extra, please visit My Trips to access a receipt of your purchase 

Award Flight Receipt 

TuCket# 00521956100o' 

Place of Issue Delta Reservations 

Issue Date 03)UN15 

Expiration Date 03)UN16 

METHOD OF PAYMENT 

cA *******  

MILES 

SkyMiles * 	017 

Miles Redeemed 

CHARGES 

Air Transportation Charges 

Base Fare 

Taxes, Fees and Charges 

United States September 11th Security I. ee(Passenger 

Civil Aviation Security Service Fee) (AY) 

Total Charges 

$5.60 USD 

45,000 Miles 

50.00 

55 50 

$5.60 USD 

TOTAL TICKET VALUE 	 45,000 Miles and $5.60 USD 

DEFT0207 

Time 8 00am 

LOCATION 
54 Hempstead Drive 
Sound Beach NY 11789 

CONTACT 
Chris Ferraro 
631 894-4697  
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VALID ON DLISM OAL/PHLTY FOR 0105 

Changes to Outbound Award Travel must be made 72 hours prior to the departure time of the currently &actual 
cuttcund flight. Chen cr4 to vett:- Award Travel must to made at least 72 hours prior to the deParture time of tirS 
currentryiteketed return right. Award Iltkets hocked within 72 tours of departure are nc nrefuneable aid cannct be 
redeposited or changed Changes to tingin, destination, muting, date and lime are permitted provided there are r10 
charges 10th  mileage required for the new itinerary. For paper LitketS, once travel has commenced only care and 
time changes are permitted unle.. changes are processed at a Delta ticketing orrice Tares and fees apply tor any 
trianges You =A eh:change reissue and refund eligible eleOronic tenets at tett,  to, . 

711 -  ticket in roo refundabli unless the original ticket was issued at a fully refundatie fare. Rime fartt, may net ahow 
changes, If allowed, any change to your Itinerary may require payment of charge fee and increased fare. Faikire to 
appear for any fIght without notice to Delia will result in cancellation of lour remaining reservation. 

Cash Portion of 	+ Cairn Award Tickers Is nonrefundable and may be suite= to ariclitional tares end fees 

Medatont status listed reflects a merntels status at the lime of ticketing, waren may defer from the actual Maur at 
the true of fl glut departure 

Note: Wien using tertian v =hers to purchase borers, rerne, :rung credIS may not oe rerunded. Adallonai charge 
arctor credits may apply and are displayed in the sectionS below. 

Fare Details LAS Cl. NYC2).00F55450,1FF4 USDO 00810 

Checked Bag Allowance 

The tees below are based on your original ticket purchase, If you qualify for free or 
discounted checked baggage, this mit be taken Into account when you check in 

Fri 12 Jun 2015 
	

DELTA. LAS 3FX 

CARRY ON 
	

FIRST 
	

SECOND 

FREE 
	

FREE 
	

FREE 

Viiit glialcorg for clean on trai,-..gage emDargo that may apply to your itinerary. 

Transportation of Hazardous Materials 

Federal law forbids the collage of hazardatiS materials aboard aircraft In your tuggage or on your person A violation 
can result in civil penalties. EXAMOCS include: Paints, aesosols, lighter fluid, fireworks, torch fighters, tear gases and 
CCfrpreS•e:1 gas cartridge 

There are specter] merino rts for small quantittes (up 10 70 ounan total). For further information visit. 
corn Reoncted Items Section. 

BE IN THE KNOW ON THE GO. , 

Get real-lime flight alerts on upgrades, 
delays and schedule changes via email, text 
or voice. 

LOYALTY HAS NO EXPIRATION. 

The SkyMiles ® program has n.. m Ieage 
expiration. Redeem miles on your time:ine, 
not ours. 

NEED MORE MILES? 

Buy and transfer mites on delta corn, 

E BE IN THE KNOW ON THE GO.. 

E LOYALTY HAS NO EXPIRATION . 

E NEED MORE MLES? r 

CHECK OUT 
DELTA.COM  FOR YOUR 
NEXT FLIGHT. ) 

Or to check in, set up 
flight notifications and 
learn more about the 
SkyMiles program. 

E CHECK OU I DELTA.COM  FOR YOUR NExi FLIGHT ■ 

it THE Cl AIR INC APP I Get the Fly Delta app today 
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We have partnered with The Nature Censavancy to allow you to offset_ you' catch emissions from thi. trip. Go 
to clara.art/CC2 to caiculace your CO2 citrib ors and lea-n irein at off uttbrig. 

Terms & Conditions 

Checked Bag Allowance 

•On Delta oriented flights you may carry on one bag arid a small persona item at on  charge. 

Delta O/First/Subness Class weight arowence reverls In SO 1OS for 511  checked bags beyond regular free 
allowance. 

At the time of check In with Data, 5kyMi es Medallion mambas, SkyTeam Fett & Elite Plus and active US Mitary 
personnel are eligible for fee 'Neves and other benefits For more details mat den Larliba99,39e. &Isle 
Cazdrocriters with a Gold Platinum, or Reserve Data SkyM3CS Credit Card from American F.xmtss are e 'gide for tne 
fir/ bag fee waiver More Onta sort tile program can be found at clel 	• rifirstbagf ree. 

A standard checked bag with Deita may be up to 50 lbs and 1.2 linear riches (per piece) Additional fees aprey for 
oversize, overweglit, and/or additional ;sects of checked baggage. Please renew Delta's baggage guirlelhes Or 
deails. Weight arid size rettridjor may vary when Clinching baggage on iqttners other than Data. Contact oath the 
operating carrier for detailed checked baggage allowances. You mug; be checked tn at the gate by the aPOlcable 
cheqs- n deadline, or your reervabon ray pe cancelled. Please review Delta's check rl requirement guider not for 
details. Check-in reguirerneols vary by airline, on if you ticket irviddes trawl on mite airlines /ease check with the 
operating carrier on your ticket. 

Do you have oamments about our ervice Please emu US 03 share them 

Conditions of Carriage 

Air =Sport/Mimi or. Delta and the Delta Connechonia carriers is Subject to Cata's corriitiors relics- age-They 
Include terms governing for example 

• _ nuts on our 1100 y for personal injury or death of passengers, and for los: damage of delay or goods and 
eaclaa9e. 
• Oehro restr.c7o"s inducling lime otruds wthi. which you inucr 	d Clan or OrlOg action against us. 
• Our right to change tc:ms of the contract 
• Check in eu tements and other fultS Int21131 shed ...Me.. we may refuse cantata. 
• Our rights and limits of our liabllicy or delay to failure to perform sei. , including schedule chit ge substltutlon of 
alternative Sir orrles or aircraft, ard rerouting, 
• Our oreticy on overtiethdrig (.1123tS. arid your rignts if we deny you boa-ding due to a oversold night. 

These terns are irowpcoated by nicrer e into 	contratt wrth you. You may vi in these condin_• 	mrp,:.;e n-• 
d ra.ccm, or by requesting a [My from ORR& 

You have received this erniel bemuse yOu eleCted to receive your Electrcnic Ticket rer_erpt sent to you via email. It 
you would like to take advantage of nine Delta mai programs featuring spate! tares, promotions, Information arid 
flight update, eleaSe visit clelcrwn,.e.maiorcgrams or deitstcm lott'_3OonS 

This document etatilshes the creation Of your electric:Mc. EMD(&) in our computer systems. It does notconstIluth a 
document or carriage. Where this document is Issued tor traisportation or strata odic Ulan passenger air 
transportation, specific terms and conditions may apeiy. That terms aid conditions may be provdol separately or 
may be obtahea from the isoring agorc 

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION 

TM email message and AS contents are copy igirted and are propriCory products of Delta Air Lines, inc. Any 
unauthorized use, reproduction, or tranSfer of this message or its contents, ir any medium, 15 strictly prohibited 

This Is a post only email. Please do rut rescond to this rnesage 

PRIVACY POLICY 

Your binary Is imeorarR to us. Please review our Privacy Polo,' 

2015 Delta Air Linea, Inc. All rights reserved. 

0N-r-a :Oa 	 •i• 	• 

Margaret 

Margaret E. Pickard Esq. 
Mediator 
Parenting Coordinator 

Adjunct Faculty 
University of Nevada. Las Vegas 
Duke University 
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Unversity of California Davis 

10120 S Eastern Avenue. Suite 14C 
Henderson Nevada 89052 
MararciP ckard(rua ol corg 
(7021595-677 1 

MARGARET PICKARD 1,-ILLC 

Mediation — Parenting Coordination 
Nevo4nmedotorearrioitcom  

Margaret 

Margaret E Pickard Esq 
Mediator 
Parenting Coordinator 

Adjunct Faculty 
University of Nevada Las Vegas 
Duke University 
University of California Davis 

10120 S Eastern Avenue, Suite 140 
Henderson Nevada 89052 
MaraarelPickaaMa a corn  
(702) 595-6771 

MARGARET PICKARD PL.L', 
Mediation — Parenting Coordination 

Newicomediatormgmmi.corn  
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Archived: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 11:20:24 AM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2015 4:19:09 PM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson: Nikki Trautman 
Subject:111111111111.11111 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Margaret Pickard <iitAadamediatoi . a tzmail.corn> 
Date: June 10, 2015 at 4:31:06 PM EDT 
To: sandra nance <fabulousk fitmoma Email.com>,  "CFERRAR01513 a aol.com " 
<cfcrrarol 5 13:o.aol.c °in> 
Subject: Exchanges 

I tell° ALL 

1 received a phone all from Sandra that she IN ill have Evan available for the drop off at 
the Red Rock Hotel Check In at 8.00 a.m. on Friday June 12th. 

Moving forward, she would like to clarify the following. 

1. Flight Times/Las Vegas: Moving forward. flights leaving Las Vegas should not 
depart prior to 10:00 a.m., as the scheduled exchange time is 3:00 p.m. but she is willing 
to make accommodation for the travel. 

2. Fight Times/New York Beginning in July, flights leaving New York should not 
depart after 12:00 p.m. (noon), as this will give ample time to get to the airport and Evan 
will be back in Las Vegas at a reasonable time. 

3. Transportation -  Sandra will pick Evan up from McCarren airport 30 minutes after the 
scheduled flight time. The timeshare specifies that Evan will be dropped off at 9:00 a.m. 
on the 10thi14th day, but Sandra is willing to make accommodation for the travel time. 
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4. August Timeshare: Chris' August timeshare begins August 14 and continues until 
August 28, 2015, so beginning August 23, 2015 Evan will need to be in Las Vegas for 
the beginning of school. 

5. Graduation: 1 understand that Evan's graduation ceremony was very uncomfortable 
for him. Therefore, moving forward, each parent should only attend events on their 
respective timeshare, to reduce the stress on Evan. 

Please feel free t contact me if you have questions. 

Margaret 

Margaret E. Pickard, Esq 
Mediator 
Parenting Coordinator 

Adjunct Faculty 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
Duke University 
University of California, Davis 

10120 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 140 
Henderson, Nevada 89052 
MaroaretPickard(Maol.com  
(702) 595-6771 

MARGARET PICKARD "1-  

Mediation — Parenting Coordination 
NevadaMediator@qmad.corn 
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CLERK OF THE COURT 

)!. 

E ectronicallyi Filed 
06/17/2014 0545:30 PM 

McCarthy & Holthus, LLP 
9510W. Sahara, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
Phone (702) 685-0329 
Fax (866) 339-5691 
NVJUD@rnccarthyholtbus.com  
Attorney for Plaintiff, 

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK 

TEE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON F/K/A) Case No. A-13-681677-C 
THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE ) 
FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE 	 ) Dept. No. XII 
CERTIFICATES, FIRST HORIZON 

) MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH 
CERTIFICATES SERIES FHAMS 2007-AA2, ) NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT 
BY FIRST HORIZON HOME LOANS, A 	) 
DIVISION OF FIRST TENNESSEE BANK ) 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, MASTER 	) 
SERVICER, IN ITS CAPACITY AS AGENT ) 
FOR THE TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING) 
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT, 

) 
Plaintiff, 	 ) 

v. 	 ) 
) 

REBECCA J. NANCE; SANDRA L. NANCE; ) 
DANIEL S. NANCE; MORTGAGE ) 
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, ) 
INC.; FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN 
CORPORATION; SUMMERLIN WEST 	) 
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION; DOES I-X; ) 
and ROES 1-10 inclusive, 	 ) 

) 
) 

Defendant. 	 ) 
	 ) 

YOU AND ALL OF YOU PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following JUDGMENT 

was entered on June 12, 2014 for the above captioned matter. 

A true and correct copy of said JUDGMENT is attached hereto. 

28 Dated: June 17, 2014 
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NV-13-543952411D 
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CER fIli1CATE OF MAILING 
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/6 

27 

28 

On Stine 18, 2014, I caused a copy of the foregoing documents described as NOTICE 

OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT to be served in the manner of US Mail, on the following 

individuals: 

Rebecca J. Nance 
Daniel S. Nance 
Sandra L. Nance 
1032 Baronet Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89138 

First Horizon Home Loan Corporation 
c/o The corporation Trust Company of Nevada 
311 S Division St 
Carson City, NV 89703 

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. 
1818 Library Street 
Reston, VA 20190 

Summerlin West Community Association 
cio Randy Ecklund 
10801 W Charleston 3rd Flr 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 

Is/ Christina M Reeves 
An employee of McCarthy & Holthus, LLP 

NV-13-543952-1U) 
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• McCarthy Sc Holthas, L.12 
Kristin A_ Schuler-Hintz (NSB# 7171) 

2 Janice Jacovino, Esq. (SBN# 11612) 
9510 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
Telephone: (702) 685-0329 
Facsimile: 	(866) 339-5961 

6 

7 

8 TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE ) Dept No.: XEI 
CERTIFICATES, FIRST HORIZON 

9 MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH 	) JUDGMENT 	CLCRK OF THE COURT 
CERTIFICATF_S SERIES FHAMS 2007-AA2, ) 

10 BY FIRST HORIZON HOME LOANS, A ) 
DIVISION OF FIRST TENNESSEE BANK 

11 NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, MASTER 
SERVICER, IN  ITS CAPACITY AS AGENT 

12 FOR THE TRUSTEE UNDER THE 
POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT,) 

13 
Plaintiff, 

i 
REBECCA J. NANCE; SANDRA L. NANCE; ) 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 	 ) 
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.; FIRST ) 
HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION; ) 
SUMMERL1N WEST COMMUNITY 	) 
ASSOCIATION; DOES I-X; and ROES 1-10 1 
inclusive, 

All defendants in this case have been served_ Evidence having been introduced by 

Plaintiff's Affidavit, the Court finding That it has jurisdiction over the subject matter and the 

parties hereto and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, and good cause appearing, 

IT IS ORDERED, AJUDGED, AND DECREED, THAT PLAINTIFF, shall receive a 

Judgment against properly of REBECCA J. NANCE, and SANDRA L. NANCE, eonunonly 

27 

28 

known as 1032 Baronet Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89138; 

(1) The sum of $602,772.51 as shown on the breakdown below: 

WEIVECI 
1.11§,1 I I miff 

OVARMENT 
NV-13-543952-IUD 

DEFT0257 

3 

4 

5 DI THE EIGHTH J1C11)ICIAL DISTRICT COURT FOR TEE STATE OF NEVADA 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK 

Eledronically Filed 

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 	
06/13/2014 03:59:19 PM 

F/KJA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS 	Case No.: A-13-681677. C  

14 V. 

18 

19 

20 

21 
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23 

24 
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26 
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CHRIS:  

Sandra, 

-JUNE. JULY AUGUST 2015 TIMESHARE:  

I want to be fair about the Summer Vacation, but you seem to be picking and 
choosing which parts of the Parenting Plan suit you. Exhibit 1, page 3 specifically 
states: "The Father will be entitled to a two week period (14 days) of uninterrupted 
Vacation Time in June, July & August." 

The reason I am granted two week periods with Evan each month (June, July, 
August) is to ensure I have time with Evan in New York and to make up for the 
"disproportionate" share of days you have with Evan during the year. 

As proposed, my revised plan to accommodate your Birthday in which I overlooked 
and I apologize for, you receive 38 Vacation Days with Evan and I receive 42 
Vacation Days with Evan. 

I would be happy to resume my Regular Timeshare with Evan at the end of August 
to take him to the first day of First Grade for the 2015/16 School Year, but I should 
still receive 14 days of Vacation Time with Evan regardless. 

If you recall, we adjusted the Timeshare last year, and you allowed me to have Evan 
additional days while I remained in Las Vegas for Evan's first day of Kindergarten for 
the 2014/15 School Year. 

This being mentioned, this year I propose to have Evan from August 8th to the 
August 22nd in New York. Evan and I will return to Las Vegas on August 22nd and I 
will keep Evan, as you suggested until August 28th and be responsible to get Evan 
to school for the entire first week of school from Monday August 24th to Friday 
August 28th. 

I would expect you and your family to be there for Evan's First Day of school as well 
and if you want to spend some time with him between the 23rd and the 27th, I will 
accommodate that as well. 

-SCHOOL EVENTS & FAMILY: 

Margaret's recent email suggests that you are uncomfortable having my family 
members at Evan's school Events and Functions and I take it that you are 
discouraging my brother Peter from attending Evan's End of The School Year 
Celebration Event tomorrow night at Givens Elementary School? 

Our focus should not be on our "comfort," but about as much Family Love and 
Support for Evan. 

I am hoping that you inviting your entire family to come as we could all be there for 
Evan to show our Love and Support. 
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If so, will you do that and will that make you comfortable? 

If not, I will tell Peter he is not invited as it makes you and your family uncomfortable, 
but please understand the long road ahead of us 

I truly hope we can move beyond our own feelings for Evan's sake. 

I look forward to your response to this email. 

Regards 
Chris 

Margaret 

Margaret E. Pickard, Esq. 
Mediator 
Parenting Coordinator 

Adjunct Faculty 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
Duke University 
University of California, Davis 

10120 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 140 
Henderson :  Nevada 89052 
MaraaretPicKardad.corn  
(702) 595-6771  

MARGARET PICKARD PL,L,\_, 

Mediation — Parenting Coordination 
NevoctoMediatorPomail.corn  
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Archived: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 11:13:43 AM 
From: cferraro1513 ZFlaol.com  
Sent: Thursday, June 04,2015 11:46:57 AM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson: Nikki Trautman 
Subject: F‘Nd: Evan Ferraro ''Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 
Importance: Normal 

—Original Message— 
From. Chris Ferraro <cferraro1513@aol corn> 
To. Sandra <fabulouslyfitmom@gmall com> Sandra Nance <lasvegasforever1@ao1.com >; Margaret Pickard 
<nevadamediator@gmail corn> 
Sent: Wed, Jun 3, 2015 9.38 pm 
Subject: Evan Ferraro "Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 

Evan Ferraro 
Flight Information Friday June 26th 

DROP OFF LOCATION 
Red Rock Hotel Valet Check In 

Date: Friday June 26th 
Time. 7:30pm 

Advisory 
We recently opened 11 new gates at New York-JFK's Terminal 4 (T4). Delta flights continue to 
operate from both 14 and T2. Please check your departure terminal by using Online Check-in, Flight 
Status or the Fly Delta app. Once at JFK, please check airport screens for the most up-to-date 
details. 
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Passenger Info 

NAME 

EVAN FERRARO 
SkyMiles #*****" 206 

Gold 

Visit delta.com  or use the Fly Delta app to view, select or change your seat. 
If you purchased a Delta Comfort-FT" seat or a Trip Extra, please visit My Trips to access a receipt 
of your purchase. 

Flight Receipt 

Ticket #: 00671958477G2 

Place of Issue: Delta Reservations 

Issue Date: 03JUN15 

Expiration Date: 03JUN16 

METHOD OF PAYMENT 

FLIGHT 
	

SEAT 

DELTA 443 
	

15E 

f********* *8270 	 $455.07 USD 

CHARGES 

Air Transportation Charges 

Base Fare 
	

$410.20 USD 

Taxes, Fees and Charges 

United States - September 11th Security Fee(Passenger 
	

$5.60 USD 

Civil Aviation Security Service Fee) (AY) 

United States - Passenger Facility Charge (XF) 
	

$4.50 USD 

United States - Flight Segment Tax (ZP) 
	

$4.00 USD 

United States Transportation Tax (US) 
	

$30.77 USD 

TICKET AMOUNT 
	

$455.07 USD 

This ticket Is non refundable unless the original tkicet was issued at a fully refundable fare. Some fares may not &ow 
changes If allowed, any change to your Itinerary may require payment of a change fee and increased fare Failure to 
appear for any flight without notice to Delta will result In cancellation of your remaining reservation 

Note: When using certain vouchers to purchase tickets, remaining credits may not be refunded. Additional than
and/or credits may apply 

Fare Details NYC DL LAS Q15.78 399.42QA07AONP 1J5D410.20END ZP JFK XF.IFK4 

Checked Bag Allowance 

The fees below are based on your original ticket purchase. If you qualify for free or 

discounted checked baggage, this will be taken into account when you check in. 

Fri 26 Jun 2015 	 DELTA: JFK LAS 
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CARRY ON 
	

FIRST 	 SECOND 

FREE 	 $29-00 
	

$35USD 

Visit delta corn  for details on baggage . mbargos that may apply to your Itinerary 

Transportation of Hazardous Materials 

Federal law forbids the carriage of hazardous m.terials aboard aircraft in your luggage or on your person. A violation 
can result in ivil pena hes Examples ndude Paints, aerosols, 1 ghter fluid, fireworks, torch I ghters tear gasEs ape 
compressed gas cartridges. 

There are special exceptions for small quantities (up to 70 ounces total) For further ilforniatlon visit 
delta corn Rest ictcc Items Section. 

BE IN THE KNOW ON THE GO, > 
DELTA 

Get real-time flight alerts on upgrades, delays and schedule 
changes via email, text or voice. 

CROSSOVER REWARDS. > 

Earn Starpoints ® when you fly and miles when you stay. 
Register now for Crossover Rewards". 

DRIVE AWAY WITH MORE MILES. > 

Medallion members earn more and save 

up to 40 1 /0 with Hertz ''. Book Now. 

spg. 
NA:kr-xnalt 
Preferltd 
C.1.2-st 

/Hertz]  

HILTON HHONORS. > 	 r re" 
HI-IONORS 

Earn 1 mile per eligible dollar spent with Hilton HHonors. 

We have partnered with The Nature Conservancy to allow you to uffset your carbon emissions from this trip. Go 
to delta corn/CO2 to calculate your CO2 emissions and earn more about offsetting. 

Terms & Conditions 

This ticket i non refundable unless the original ticket was Issued at a fully refundable fare Some fares may riot allow 
changes aliowed any change to your itinerary may require payment of a change fee and increased fare. Failure 
appear for any fight without notice to Delta will result in cancellation of your remaining reservation. 

Note: When using certain vouchers to purchase ticket, remaining credits may not be refunded Additional charges 
and or credits may apply. 

Checked Elag Allowance 

"On Delta operated flights, you may carry on one bag vid a small personal Item at no charge. 

Delta One'";First Business Class weight allowance reverts to 50 'bs for all checked bags beyond regular free 
allowance 
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At the time of check in with Delta, Sky Mlles Medallion members, SkyTeam Elite & Elite Plus and active US Military 
personnel are eligible for fee waivers and other benefits. For more details, visit delta com/baggage Basic 
Cardmembers with a Gold, Platinum, or Reserve Delta SkyMiles Credit Card from American Express are eligible for the 
first bag fee waiver. More details on the program can be found at delta.com  firstbagfree. 

A standard checked bag with Delta may be up to 50 lbs arid 62 linear Inches (per piece) Additional fees apply for 
oversize, overweight, and/or additional pieces of checked baggage Please review Delta's baggage guidelines for 
details Weight and size restrictions may vary when checking baggage on carriers other than Delta Contact with the 
operating carrier for detailed checked baggage allowances You must be checked in at the gate by the applicable 
check-in deadlines or your reservation may he cancelled Please review Delta's check-in requirement guidelines for 
details. Check-in requirements vary by airline, so if your ticket includes travel on other airlines, please check with the 
operating carrier on your ticket. 

Do you have comments about our service? Please emai us to share them. 

Conditions or Carriage 

Air transportation on Delta and the Della Connection® carriers is subject to Delta's conditions of carnage. They 
indude terms governing for example' 

• Limits on our liabi ity for personal Injury or death of passengers, and for loss, damage of delay of goods arid 
baggage. 
• Claim restrictions including time periods within which you must file a claim or bring action against us. 
• Our right to change terms of the contract 
• Check-in requirements and other rules established when we may refuse carriage. 
• Our rights and limits of our liability for delay or failure to perform serv e including schedule change substitution of 
alternative air carriers or aircraft, and rerouting 
• Our policy on overbooking flights, and your rights if we deny you boarding due to an oversold flight. 

These terms are incorporated by reference into our contract with you You may view these cond tions of carriage on 
delta corn, or by requesting a copy from Delta. 

You have received this email because you elected to receive your Electronic Ticket receipt sent to you via email, If 
you would like to take advantage of other Delta email programs featuring special fares, promotons, information and 
flight updates, please visit delta com/emailprograms or delta.com/notiications  

This document establishes the creation of your electronic EMD(S) in our computer systems. it does not constitute a 
document of carriage. Where this document is issued for transportation or services other than passenger air 
transportation, specific terms and conditions may apply These terms and conditions may be provided separately or 
may be obtained from the issuing agent 

Copyright Information 

This email message and its contents are copyrighted and are proprietary products of Delta Air Lines, Inc Any 
unauthorized use, reproduction, or transfer of this message or its contents, In any medium, Is strictly prohibited. 

This is a post only email. Please do not respond to this message. 

2013 Delta Air Lines, Inc. All rights reserved. 

Privacy Policy 

Your privacy is important to us Please review our Privacy Policy. 
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Archived: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 11:01:20 AM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: Wednesday, June 03, 2015 10:02:40 AM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson; Nikki Trautman 
Subject: 1-m,d: Evan Nance-Ferraro 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Margaret Pickard <nevadamediator a mail.com > 
Date: June 3, 2015 at 9:49:51 AM PDT 
To: sandra nance <fabulousk fitmom i2rnail.com >, "CFERRAR01513 a aol.com " 
<cferraro1513 a aol.com> 
Subject: Ile: Evan Nance-Ferraro 

Chris, 

I received a call from Sandra regarding some recurring issues that she would like to 
resolve. 

remain concerned that healthy boundaries are not being followed and I have addressed 
this with you previously, although I have not received a response. 

Sandra indicated that you have consistently been having lunch with Evan at school on 
your timeshare and recently on her timeshare. It's important for Evan to form healthy 
relationships with his own peers at school and this includes lunch time socialization. 
While it is appropriate for parents to occasionally attend the lunch hour with their 
children, consistent attendance can interrupt their socialization with peers. In addition, it 
is not appropriate for you to have lunch with Evan on Sandra's timeshare days. 

Sandra has also indicated that you instructed Evan to lie to her about a recent school 
lunch period. In the event you do attend school lunch or other events with Evan, it is 
vital that you never instruct Evan to lie to his mother or to others. This creates an 
unhealthy situation for children and puts them under tremendous stress. 

I am worried that disparaging remarks are being reported, as this was a pattern that Dr. 
Paglini reported that you and your family were engaged in and appears to be a continuing 
issue. With respect to his tooth fairy money, if you would like to put Evan's money in his 
bank, you can do so, but it would be completely inappropriate to suggest that Mom or her 
family members might steal this money from him. This is an example of a disparaging 
comment. 
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Boundaries are important. It's great to be supportive of Evan in his school environment, 
but it's also important to allow him to participate in activities with his peers and socialize 
with them in his school environment. 

I realize that Evan has a school graduation coming up and 1 am hopeful that you can be 
inclusive of Sandra and her family and she with yours, as this is Evan's day to shine and 
any parental conflicts or "one upping" needs to be set aside. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have questions. 

On Tue. Jun 2, 2015 at 545 PM. sandra nance <fabulouslvfitmormdiamail.com > wrote: 
Hello Margaret, 

It was brought to my attention by another parent at school today that Chris and his 
brother joined Evan for lunch, and brought him lunch instead of him having hot lunch 
(which he asked me to have with his friends today). This parent approached me, and 
said "now Pm getting it from my child as to why myself and spouse do not join our 
child for lunch". 

When I asked Evan if this was true, he immediately began to chew on his fingers and 
shirt. He answered in a soft voice" I ate both lunches". Then when asked in the car 
why he answered the way he did (quietly, arid hesitant) he yelled loudly "My Dad told 
me not to tell you. and you do not need to know everything" (in his exact words). He 
then said he was upset for having to lie about it. 

Lying has become a big issue with Evan, and has been addressed with Judith and 
mentioned to Chris.] have a zero tolerance household when it comes to lying. Pm 
beginning to believe there are many more lies that Evan is told not to say, and is 
contributing to the the anxiety he exhibits. 

Yesterday, when his sister asked if he brought his $100 from the tooth fairy to put in 
his wallet he got very upset. He said" I begged, and begged my daddy to bring it with 
me and he said I couldn't because someone would steal it from me in our house" (once 
again, his exact words). His sister was extremely upset, and stated how she has never 
stole anything in her life nor has anyone in our family. Evan than stated that his dad 
talks badly about myself, and my side of the family on a regular basis. 

In addition....the constant disparaging and attempted alienation of myself and family: 
Page 5 of 15 1.14 directly covers this in our parenting agreement, and was discussed 
in our parenting evaluation from Dr. Paglini, and needs to addressed. No one in our 
household talks negatively about the Ferraro's to Evan. nor does Evan need to be in the 
middle of such things. This will be addressed to my attorneys, and Judith as well. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter, 
Sandra 
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C
.. 

Sandra Ndrtc.: 

Margaret 

Margaret E. Pickard, Esq. 
Mediator 
Parenting Coordinator 

Adjunct Faculty 
University of Nevada. Las Vegas 
Duke University 
University of California, Davis 

10120 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 140 
Henderson, Nevada 89052 
MaroareiPickardaaol corn  
(702) 595-6771 

MARGARET PICKARD 

Mediation — Parenting Coordination 
NevociaMediatorPqmoil.corn  

, 	 tr-1.  
= 

" 
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Archived: 1 uesday. June 16.2015 1109.29 AM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: Wednesday, June 03, 2015 1120.54 PM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson. Nikki 1 rautman 
Subject:1 wd: EN an Ferraro "I light Information June Timeshare  2015" 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Sandra <fabuloush fitmorni&smail.com > 
Date: June 3,2015 at 9:56:54 PM PDT 
To: Chris Ferraro <clerraro 1513 a aol.eorn> 
Subject: Fwd: Evan Ferraro "Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Sandra .rfahulousl% fitmot.1 a antail.coi  
Date: June 3,2015 at 9;53:42 PM PDT 
To: Margaret Pickard 	adarnediator Rmail.corn • 
Subject: Re: EN an Ferraro "Flight Information June Timeshare 2015" 

Margaret, 

[hank you for your ',nput. 

As I've been told recent!) .... our parental stipulation Really needs to be revisited, and laid out in black 
and white terms 

It clearly states currently (while school is not in session) the times we all agreed to. 

As mentioned in my previous email. I intend to follow the parental aggreernent 
As it stands ,do to previous problems that have been occurring. 

With that being said.... I an, n lore than NA illing to adjust times to benefit Evan, however I expect them 
to be the same in return. If the drop cannot be the same So it does not cut into my timeshare then Mr 
1 erraro can give up a day o 
n his end to ensure it is not effecting my end. 

In addition. 1 do not plan on getting up or having Lvan get up at unreasonable hours in the summer to 
do exchanges. Before 10am would be unreasonable time for summer months. 
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suggest a reasonable time for drop off, and Evan returned to me at the 
same time on my pick up. 

This has been another on going issue for years like you mentioned in your previous email.] do not 
want to deal with it all summer, and would like the times at in black and white. 

You can call me anytime to discuss, I will stand by the times in the agreement if we cannot agree on 
specific times. 

Thank you, 
Sandra 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 3.2015. at 8:13 PM, Margaret Pickard <no. adamediator f't email.cont>  wrote: 

Sandra, 

Please confirm the specific issue that you are addressing. 

Chris is intending to pick Evan up on the specified date but are you objecting to the time? 
If Evan is picked up alter 3:00 p.m. PST, this is 6:00 p.m. EST and puts him in late at 

night in New York, since a 3:00 p.m. pick up would be a flight after 5:00 p.m. (leaving 
after 8:00 p.m. EST). 1 would anticipate that for the summer months you would be 
flexible on the times to prevent hardships on Evan. 

Thanks, 

On Wed, Jun 3,2015 at 8:02 PM, Sandra <fibulousiviitmonia email.com >  rotel 
Chris, 

1 believe there are typos in the times. "Fimes for drop off and 
Pick up are clearly stated in parenting plan. 

As mentioned on numerous occasions Now 	1 will not deviate 
From the parenting plan. 

Please send revised and corrected times, and flight info. 

I do not want to have issues with this throughout the summer. 

imagel,PNG 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 3, 2015, at 6:34 PM, Chris Ferraro <cferraro1313 c7 aol.com>  wrote: 

Evan Ferraro 
Flight Information Friday June 12, 2013 

PICK UP LOCATION: 
Red Rock Hotel Valet Check In Desk 
Date: Friday June 12th 
Time: 8:00am 
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Your Trip Confirmation It: GX9Y56 
	 re  Manage My Trip 

SK-y  1.1. 

SEAT 

05A 

FLIGHT 

DELTA 371 

NAME 
EVAN FERRARO 
SkyMiles #"*"**206 
Gold 

0 

OCA HON: 
54 Hempstead DriN 
Sound Beach, NY 11789 

CON FACT': 
Chris Ferraro 
631-894-469h 

Award Receipt 

Fri, 11ION 
	

DEPART 
	

ARRIVE 

DELTA 371 
	

LAS VEGAS 
	

NYC KENNEDY 

BUSINESS t DS) 
	

12:26am 
	

6 45pm 

Passenger Info 

Visit delta corn or use the F y Delta app to view, select or change your seat. 
If you purchased a Trip Extra, please visit My Trips to access a receipt of your purchase 

Award Flight Receipt 

Ticket #. 00621g5610062 

Place of Issue. Delta Reservations 

Issue Date: 03IUNIS 

Expiration Date 03.1UN16 

METHOD OF PAYMENT 

$5.60 USD 

MILES 

SkyMlies #*******017 

Miles Redeemed 

CHARGES 

Air Transportation Charges 

Base Fare 

Taxi, Fees and Charges 

45,000 Miles 

$0.00 USD 

$5.60 USD 
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United States - September Ilth Security Fee(PaSSenger 

avi Aviation Security Service Fee) (AY) 

Total Charges 
	

$5.60 USD 

TOTAL TICKET VALUE 
	

45,000 Miles and $5.60 USD 

VAUD ON DUSH OAL/PNL,Tf FOR CHGS 

Changes to outbound Award Travel must be made 72 ncurs prior to the departure trme Of the currontlY -tir-kcted 
outbound Right Changes to return Award Travel must be made at least 72 hours prior to the departtre time of the 
currently-ticketed return flight Award Tickets booked within 72 hours of departure are nonrefundable and cannot be 
redeposited or changed. Changes to origin, destination, routirvg, date and time are permitted provided them are no 
changes to the mileage required fer the new itinerary For paper tickets, once travd has commenced, only date and 
time changes are permltted unless changes are processed at a Delta ticketing office_ TaxeS and lees apply for ,,ny 
changes. You can exchange, reissue and refund el•gibie dectronic hckets at deacon. 

Ibis ticket is non-refundable unless the original ticket was Issued at a fully refundable fare. Some fans may not allow 
changes. If allowed, any change to your Itinerary may require payment of a change Ice and Increased fare. Failure to 
appear for any night without notice to Delta will result in cancellation of your remaining reservation 

Cash Portion or Hoes + Cash award Tickets Is nonrefundable and may be subject to additional taxes and rei5. 

Medallion® status listed rePects a member's status at the time of tickeong, which may differ horn Iha actual statur ar. 
the time of night departure.. 

Note: When using certain vouchers to purchase bckets, remaining aeons may not be refunded. Additional charges 
andfor credits may apply and are displayed in the sections below. 

Fare Details LAS Di. NYCD 00F5S450/FF524 USDELDOEND 

Checked Bag Aliowance 

The fees below are based on your original ticket purchase. If you qualify for free or 

discounted checked baggage, this will be taken Into account when you check in, 

Fri 12 Jun 2015 
	

DELTA: LAS JRC 

CARRY ON 
	

FIRST 
	

SECOND 

FREE 
	

FREE 
	

FREE 

Visit deltacom for details on baggage embargos that may apply to your itinerary 

Transportation of Hazardous Materials 

Federal law forbids the carriage of hazardous materials aboard aircraft in your luggage or on your person A Adana' 
on result in civil penaltird. Examples include Paints aerosols, lighter fluid, fireworks, torch lighters, tear gases and 
oampridised gas cartndges. 

There are special exceptions for sntall quantitie_s (up to 70 ounces total) For further information visit 
delta corn Restricted Items Section 

BE IN THE KNOW ON THE GO. > 

Get real-time flight alerts on upgrades, 
delays and schedule changes via email, text 
or voice. 

LOYALTY HAS NO EXPIRATION.' 

The SlcyMilese  program has no mileage 
expiration. Redeem miles on your timeline, 
not ours. 

Fr: BE IN THE KNOW ON THE GO 

Or—  L YALTY HAS NO EXPIRATION ; 
1E 

NEED MORE MILES? 
	 rd NEED MORE MILES? 

Buy and transfer miles on delta.conl.  

CHECK OUT 
DELTA.COM  FOR YOUR 
NEXT FLIGHT. > 

E CHECK OUT DEt TA COM FOR YOUR NEXT FLIGHT 
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Or to check in, set up 
flight notifications and 
learn more about the 
SkyM iles program. 

THE N1 AlFt NE APP Get Me Hy Delta app today 

We have partnered with The Nature Conservancy to Wow you to offset your cal tcf emissions from this trip C,..-. 
to i3ea c0m./C.02 to calculate your CO2 emissions and learn =re about offsetting 

Terms & Conditions 

Checked Bag AllOWtHICC 

'On Delta operated flights, you may carry on one bag and a small personal Item at no charge. 

Delta Cne" First/Business Class weight akowance revtrtS to 50 lbs tor aA Medal bags beyond regular tree 
allowance. 

At the time or check ii with Della, SkyMiles Medallion members, SkyTearn Elite & Etta Plus and active US Military 
personnel are eligible Inc fee waivers and Other benefits. for more demits, visit deita.corn/baggage. Bade 
Cardmenters with a Gold, Plitinum, or Reserve Delta Skylines Creit Card from Arnerion Er.),:=.s are efigt.ile for the 
first bag fee waiver. More details On the program ran be found at delta comnirstbagtree. 

A standard checked bag with Delta may be up to 50 !los and 62 Ilnear inches (per piece). Additional fees apply ler 
overSize, Overweight, and/or additional pieces or chedted baggage. Please review Delta's baggage guidelines for 
details. Weleht arid size restrictions may vary when die:king baggage on carriers other than Delta. Contact With the 
operating carrier lor detailed dlecked baggage allowanc. You must be checked In at the gate by the appliatie 
check-in deadlines or your reservation may be cancelled Please review Delta's dieck-ht requirement guidelines for 
details. Check.in requwementS vary by airline, so It your haet loducin travel on other airlines, please check with the 
operating carrier on your ticket. 

Do you have comments about our service? Please emal us to share them 

Conditions of Carriage 

Air tranSpOrtatiOn on Delta and the Delta Connedione canners s subject to Delta's conditions rit cordage. They 
include terms governing for example 

• Limits on our liability fcr personal Injury or death of passengers, and for loss, damage of detay of goads and 
baggage. 
• Claim neStriCtiOnS inc ucting tirne periods within which you must file a dalm Or bring OctIon agilnSt us. 
• • •ur right to change terms of the contract 
• Check in requirements and Other rules established when we may refuse carriage. 
• Our rights arid limits of our liability far delay or failure to perform service including schedule change, substitution of 
altemalove air carriers or aircraft, and rerouting. 
• Our policy on overbooking flights, and your rights It we deny you boarding due to an oversold flight. 

These terms are incorporated by reference Into our COntract with you. You may view these conditiOns Of carriage on 
delta-Cern, Or by requesting a copy heat Delta. 

You have received this emai because you elected to receive your Electront Ticket receipt sent to you via emaff. It 
you would Ike to take advantage at other Della email programs leaturing special tares, promotions, flormattcn and 
flight updates, please visit delta mmferrailprogram or deita.com/rmtifcaliorta,  

This document establishes the creation cf your electronic EMD(S) In our computer systems. It does not ccnstitute a 
document ci carriage. Where this O.:Corbett is Issued for transportation or servidS Other than passenger air 
tranSlindatkon, specific terms are conditions may apply These terms arid conditionS may be provided separately or 
may be obtained from the Issuing agent. 

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION 

This emai message and its contents are copyrighted arid are proprietary products of Delta Air tines, Iric. Any 
unaultionzed use, reproduction, or transfer of this message or its contents, In any medium, Is strictly prohibited. 

This Is a post only email Please do not respond to this message. 

PRIVACY POLICY 

Your privacy Is triportant to us. PleaSe review our Privacy Policy 

2013 Delta Air tines, Inc All rights reserved. 
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Margaret 

Margaret E Pickard, Esq 
Mediator 
Parenting Coordinator 

Adjunct Faculty 
University of Nevada. Las Vegas 
Duke University 
University of California Davis 

10120 S Eastern Avenue. Suite 140 
Henderson Nevada 89052 
iviiroaretPickard(kaol corn 
(702) 595-6771 

MARGARET PICI{ARD 

Mediation — Parenting Coordination 
NevodoMediororanrmail corn 
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Archived:1 uesday, June 16, 2015 11:04:06 AM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: Wednesday, June 03, 2015 11:36:27 AM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson; Nikki Trautman 
Subject: 1 wd: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August 1 imeshare" 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Sandra <fabulousl ■ fitmomagmail.com > 
Date: June 3, 2015 at 11:25:10 AM PDT 
To: Margaret Pickard <neN adamediatorOmail.com >, Chris Ferraro 
<cferraro1513 iraol.com > 
Subject: Fwd: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August Timeshare" 

Margaret, 

Below you will see my response to Chris's email last night since it wasn't attached in his 
previous email. 

In addition, I do not agree to several statements made by Mr Ferraro. You are aware of 
all the topics mentioned, and I think we have addressed them. several statements just 
aren't the case, and I will not spend my time defending and proving them. 

I have been directed by my attorneys, and other sources to not deviate from anything in 
our current stipulation. This is the one filed with the courts that Mr Ferraro signed, and 
we have not been before the court to address the changes yet. 

have maintained following it, and any adjustments I agreed to have caused the current 
problems we face. 

With that being said I will continue to do so, so that we have clear black and white 
guidelines and no gray areas that can be used as a manipulation tactic 

Thank you, 
Sandra 
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Sent from my 'Phone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: sandra nance <fabuloush fitmomezmail.corn> 
Date: June 2, 2015 at 9:41:54 PM PDT 
To: "CFERRARO i 513 a aol.com" <cferrarol 513 aol.com > 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August Timeshare" 

Chris, 

The summer time share will stay as addressed in the parenting plan. 
"Uninterrupted" time is 14 days straight with no interruption in timeshare by 
me, just like it has always meant. The only reason "vacation" is mentioned is 
because it is Evan's "summer vacation" from school. No one is picking and 
choosing anything except you trying to change verbiage to suit your needs. 
Like I mentioned. ..E too have made arrangements according to the schedule 
listed in the timeshare. 

Also, 'We' did not 'adjust' timeshare last year, I was manipulated to allow 
you extra days during the year and I will ensure it will not happen again. 

In addition..No,1 would not like to nor will I give extra days from my 
timeshare. My email was not suggesting you do Evan's 1st day of school it 
was just informing you that it fell in your timeshare this year, because of the 
early start time. Your timeshare begins 2nd friday of each summer month to 
adjust./ accommodate 14 days. Whatever you decide to do in your 14days is 
up to you, but it states no where they are suppose to be spent in a particular 
place. In addition to that 	You took Evan to NY over what you were 
allowed to do this school year, and we will be addressing the situation 
leading into 1st grade to ensure Evan does not miss the amount of school he 
did his kindergarten year. 

As far as your brother being a part of Evan's kindergarten ceremony 
tomorrow 	outside of graduations, and special school performances there 
is no need for extended family at other school events that are for parents and 
their child Including the 1st day of school. We do not need to create an 
unhealthy, and uncomfortable environment for Evan. Leading into 1st grade 
I would hope your family would respect that they are not Evan's parents, and 
there are things they will not be a part of just as my family respects their 
place/relationship with Evan. 
With that being said....tomorrow is Kindergarten graduation and yes, 
something that extended family members normally attend. 
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If there is a problem with your family understanding this then 1 will motion 
to the courts to have us split Evan's school events where you and 1 will have 
to decide which we will attend alone. At that point the other parent will not 
be allowed to participate at the proposed events. This was the suggestion of a 
school adviser and what other parents who cannot co-parent properly/ come 
to agreements do as well. I don't think either of us want to be excluded from 
Evan's school events so I would suggest we set the boundaries with extended 
family members. 

-Sandra 

On Tue, Jun 2,2015 at 6:40 PM, <cferraro151,36 -baol.com> wrote: 
Sandra, 

-JUNE, JULY AUGUST 2015 TIMESHARE:  

I want to be fair about the Summer Vacation, but you seem to be picking 
and choosing which parts of the Parenting Plan suit you. Exhibit 1, page 
3 specifically states: "The Father will be entitled to a two week period (14 
days) of uninterrupted Vacation Time in June, July & August." 

The reason I am granted two week periods with Evan each month (June, 
July, August) is to ensure I have time with Evan in New York and to make 
up for the "disproportionate" share of days you have with Evan during the 
year. 

As proposed, my revised plan to accommodate your Birthday in which I 
overlooked and I apologize for, you receive 38 Vacation Days with Evan 
and I receive 42 Vacation Days with Evan. 

I would be happy to resume my Regular Timeshare with Evan at the end 
of August to take him to the first day of First Grade for the 2015/16 School 
Year, but I should still receive 14 days of Vacation Time with Evan 
regardless. 

If you recall, we adjusted the Timeshare last year, and you allowed me to 
have Evan additional days while I remained in Las Vegas for Evan's first 
day of Kindergarten for the 2014/15 School Year. 

This being mentioned, this year I propose to have Evan from August 8th 
to the August 22nd in New York. Evan and I will return to Las Vegas on 
August 22nd and I will keep Evan, as you suggested until August 28th and 
be responsible to get Evan to school for the entire first week of school 
from Monday August 24th to Friday August 28th. 
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I would expect you and your family to be there for Evan's First Day of 
school as well and if you want to spend some time with him between the 
23rd and the 27th, I will accommodate that as well. 

-SCHOOL EVENTS & FAMILY: 

Margaret's recent email suggests that you are uncomfortable having my 
family members at Evan's school Events and Functions and I take it that 
you are discouraging my brother Peter from attending Evan's End of The 
School Year Celebration Event tomorrow night at Givens Elementary 
School? 

Our focus should not be on our "comfort," but about as much Family Love 
and Support for Evan. 

I am hoping that you inviting your entire family to come as we could all be 
there for Evan to show our Love and Support. 

If so, will you do that and will that make you comfortable? 

If not, I will tell Peter he is not invited as it makes you and your family 
uncomfortable, but please understand the long road ahead of us. 

I truly hope we can move beyond our own feelings for Evan's sake. 

I look forward to your response to this email. 

Regards, 
Chris 

----Original Message— 
From: sandra nance <fabulouslyfitmomOsimail.com>  
To: Chris Ferraro <cferraro1513eaol.com >  
Sent: Tue, May 26.2015 5:06 pm 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August Timeshare" 

Chris, 

It does not state" "uninterrupted vacation" during non school commitments". It 
reads 2nd Friday of summer months in lieu of the regular scheduled timeshare. 
As I mentioned previously... .1 have made summer plans around this schedule as 
well. 

I'm sorry that you feel that your sons schooling is such a burden on your 
"timeshares" with him. Most of my timeshare is spent during 
his schooling with the exceptions of weekends. This is the responsibility of a 
parent 

I will continue to follow the stipulation that was set in place almost 3 years ago 
now. Otherwise I can have my attorneys handle this situation in regards to how 
the stipulation reads. 

-Sandra 
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Archived: Wednesday, June 03, 2015 3 57 20 PM 
From Chns Ferraro 
Sent: Wednesday June 03 2015 3 42 11 Pm 
To: Shannon R. Wilson_ Nikki Troutman 
Subject: Fwd .  Lynn Ferraro *kid Day Pictures" 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my 'Phone 

Begin forwarded message 

From: Sandra ‹fahulousivlurnomn ,uniati coin, 

Date: May 29 , 2015  at 100451  PM PDT 
To: Chris Femou --,:c1erraro1513:7no1.coni>,  Margaret Pickard <Etc% adamediator er.email.wm> 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "Field Day Pictures" 

Chns 

Thank you very much for clearing du up I was very worried 

Attached ur- the photos that were sent t me. As you will see in them it looks as though Evan has a large bruise and cut In the left side of his forehead. 

I'm glad evcrythma in on ok 

I'm confused as to why till other parent Called me and told me what they did, hut I will definitely speak to them again regarding this 

'Iliant you again 

DEFT01 58 

   AA00441
Docket 72454   Document 2017-15265



Sent from my ■ Phone 

On May. 29 2013 at 656 PM Chns Ferrari) ‹cfcrrarn I 5leom>  wrote. 

See pictures below 
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Archived: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 10:53:51 AM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: Tuesday, June 02, 2015 9:07:32 AM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson; Nikki Trautman 
Subject: Fwd: Evan Ferraro - Pediatrician 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: sandra nance <fabulouslvfitmom'a uniul.corn> 
Date: June 1,2015 at 9:18:59 PM PDT 
To: Chris Ferraro <cferraro1513aol.com >, Margaret Pickard 
<nn adamediatorit:mail.com> 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro - Pediatrician 

Mountain View Pediatrics 
Dr. Chaudhery 
2901 N Teniwi Way #210 
Las Vegas_ NV 
(702) 255-0500 

This is the same Pediatrician you have requested information of on numerous occasions, 
and have contacted directly several times as well Evan's doctor has not changed since 
the day he was born. You should have all his information in previous emails requested 
by you, Margaret, lawyers, etc. If anything is changed you will be notified, as I always 
do. 

As far as his headache, and state of "emergency" you speak of 	I feel that headaches in 
children are a VERY serious matter so I did in fact consider it on an imperative level that 
I take him to the pediatrician right away. I mentioned my concern in the text you 
originally sent today. My other children never complain/complained of headaches so I 
am concerned about the matter. This is the second time (while in your care) he is 
complaining of headaches, going to nurse/health office and leaving school early within a 
month. The over activity and late nights could be the cause as well. Evan is a 6yr old 
boy, and cannot follow the schedule of an adult without it effecting him. 

-Sandra 
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On Mon, Jun 1,2015 at 8:41 PM, Chris Ferraro <cferraro1513'Eraol.com> wrote: 
Sandra, 

Please provide Evan's Pediatrician's Contact Information so that I am able to 
communicate with the Doctor directly after Evan's visit today. 

I would hope next time you take Evan to the doctor that you would inform me 
beforehand so I am conscious of this as it clearly was not an Emergency and you had 
plenty of time to notify me. 

Thank you, 
Chris 

Sent from my iPhone 

Sandra Nance 
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Archived: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 10:57:37 AM 
From: Chris 1 erraro 
Sent: fuesday, June 02, 2015 9:22:22 AM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson: Nikki Trautman 
Subject: Fwd: Evan 6/1/15 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Chris Ferraro <•cferraro1513aaol.com > 
Date: June 1,2015 at 10:22:01 PM PDT 
To: sandra nance <fabillouslvfitmorn(ii).52,mail.com >, Margaret Pickard 
<run ad amcdi ator ciz.y.mail.com > 
Subject: Re: Evan 6/1/15 

Sandra, 

Thank you for the feedback from Evan's doctors appointment today. 

Topic #1: 
July 26th works for me so please proceed. 

Topic #2: 
1 will divide Evan's school work and leave it with Givens Elementary School 
Administration Office for your pick up. 

Regards, 
Chris 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 1,2015, at 9:05 PM. sandra nance <fabulousiviltmom.ii:email.corn> wrote: 

Chris, 

After I picked up Evan early from school today [ took him to his 
pediatricians office : Mountain View Pediatrics/ Dr. Chaudhery 
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to have her look over Evan regarding the headaches he's complained about 
since last month. 

Dr. Chaudhery preformed a wellness exam on Evan, and rechecked his ears 
since there was a concern last time with them. 

His ears checked out uood. and his wellness check uood as well.  

Her diaanosis to the headaches: his reoccurring allergies. She explained the 
wind today probably irritated him which causes headaches to the front of the 
forehead (where he was complaining about pain). Tylenol or Motrin are what 
she said to give him when he complains of pain from a headache. If they 
start to happen more frequently then we will need to look further into it. 
Also, he needs plenty of water in the desert weather/heat. 

I would like to address to other topics as well in this email 	

#1. Second request  regarding baptismal date. July 26th is open and good for 
myself/sister here in Vegas. The church is waiting for my response. If this 
date does not work, then please let me know about the previous dates I sent 
you in August. We have to have this done before September. 

#2 It was brought to my attention that Evan was sent home with all his 
work, projects, poetry notebook, etc in a large bag since it is the end of the 
year. I would like you to divide these items up (as I do with the 
projects/papers Evan does), and get me half of them as well. Any important 
information that comes home, papers or projects I always send with Evan in 
the green folder. I never get anything during his time with you in return. 
Please be sure to take care of that as I have a right , and would like half of his 
things as well. 
As far as his poetry notebook.....I would like a copy made so we each have 
one in our possession. 

Thank you for your cooperation with the above mentioned, 
Sandra 

Sandra Nance 
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Archived: Fuesday, June 16, 2015 11 .32:17 AM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: Tuesday, June 02, 2015 9:56:18 PM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson; Nikki 1 rautman 
Subject: Fwd: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August fimeshare" 
Importance: Normal 

Of, 	 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: sandra nance <fabuloush fitmomrThgmail.corn> 
Date: June 2, 2015 at 9:41:54 PM PDT 
To: "CFFRRAR01513 d;aol.corn" <d en-am 15130.ao I.com > 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August Timeshare" 

Chris, 

The summer time share will stay as addressed in the parenting plan. "Uninterrupted" time 
is 14 days straight with no interruption in timeshare by me, just like it has always meant. 
The only reason "vacation" is mentioned is because it is Evan's "summer vacation" from 
school. No one is picking and choosing anything except you trying to change verbiage to 
suit your needs. Like I mentioned . I too have made arrangements according to the 
schedule listed in the timeshare 

Also, We' did not 'adjust' timeshare last year, I was manipulated to allow you extra days 
during the year and I will ensure it will not happen again 

in addition...No,1 would not like to nor will 1 give extra days from my timeshare. My 
email was not suggesting you do Evan's 1st day of school it was just informing you that it 
fell in your timeshare this year. because of the early start time Your timeshare begins 
2nd friday of each summer month to adjust/ accommodate 14 days. Whatever you decide 
to do in your 14days is up to you but it states no where they are suppose to be spent in a 
particular place. In addition to that 	You took Evan to NY over what you were allowed 
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to do this school year, and we will be addressing the situation leading into 1St grade to 
ensure Evan does not miss the amount of school he did his kindergarten year. 

As far as your brother being a part of Evan's kindergarten ceremony tomorrow 	outside 
of graduations, and special school performances there is no need for extended family at 
other school events that are for parents and their child Including the I St day of school, 
We do not need to create an unhealthy, and uncomfortable environment for Evan. 
Leading into 1st grade I would hope your family would respect that they are not Evan's 
parents- and there are things they will not be a part ofjust as my family respects their 
place/relationship with Evan. 
With that being said....tomorrow is Kindergarten graduation and yes, something that 
extended family members normally attend. 

If there is a problem with your family understanding this then twill motion to the courts 
to have us split Evan's school events where you and I will have to decide which we will 
attend alone. At that point the other parent will not be allowed to participate at the 
proposed events. This was the suggestion of a school adviser and what other parents who 
cannot co-parent properly/ come to agreements do as well. I don't think either of us want 
to be excluded from Evan's school events so I would suggest we set the boundaries with 
extended family members. 

-Sandra 

On 'rue, Jun 2, 2015 at 6:40 PM, <cferrarol513 ii:aol.com"- --- wrote! 
Sandra, 

-JUNE, JULY AUGUST 2015 TIMESHARE.  

I want to be fair about the Summer Vacation, but you seem to be picking and choosing 
which parts of the Parenting Plan suit you Exhibit 1, page 3 specifically states: "The 
Father will be entitled to a two week period (14 days) of uninterrupted Vacation Time 
in June, July & August." 

The reason I am granted two week periods with Evan each month (June, July, August) 
is to ensure I have time with Evan in New York and to make up for the 
"disproportionate" share of days you have with Evan during the year. 

As proposed, my revised plan to accommodate your Birthday in which I overlooked 
and I apologize for, you receive 38 Vacation Days with Evan and I receive 42 Vacation 
Days with Evan 

I would be happy to resume my Regular Timeshare with Evan at the end of August to 
take him to the first day of First Grade for the 2015/16 School Year, but I should still 
receive 14 days of Vacation Time with Evan regardless. 
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If you recall, we adjusted the Timeshare last year, and you allowed me to have Evan 
additional days while I remained in Las Vegas for Evan's first day of Kindergarten for 
the 2014/15 School Year. 

This being mentioned, this year I propose to have Evan from August 8th to the August 
22nd in New York. Evan and I will return to Las Vegas on August 22nd and I will keep 
Evan, as you suggested until August 28th and be responsible to get Evan to school for 
the entire first week of school from Monday August 24th to Friday August 28th. 

I would expect you and your family to be there for Evan's First Day of school as well 
and if you want to spend some time with him between the 23rd and the 27th, I will 
accommodate that as well. 

-SCHOOL EVENTS & FAMILY: 

Margaret's recent email suggests that you are uncomfortable having my family 
members at Evan's school Events and Functions and I take it that you are 
discouraging my brother Peter from attending Evan's End of The School Year 
Celebration Event tomorrow night at Givens Elementary School? 

Our focus should not be on our "comfort," but about as much Family Love and Support 
for Evan. 

I am hoping that you inviting your entire family to come as we could all be there for 
Evan to show our Love and Support. 

If so, will you do that and will that make you comfortable? 

If not, I will tell Peter he is not invited as it makes you and your family uncomfortable, 
but please understand the long road ahead of us. 

I truly hope we can move beyond our own feelings for Evan's sake. 

I look forward to your response to this email. 

Regards, 
Chris 

—Original Message— 
From: sandra nance <fabulouslyfitmomecimail.corn>  
To: Chris Ferraro <cferraro15130aol.com >  
Sent: Tue, May 26, 2015 5:06 pm 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August Timeshare" 

Chris, 

It does not state ""uninterrupted vacation" during non school commitments". It reads 2nd 
Friday of summer months in lieu of the regular scheduled timeshare. As I mentioned 
previously... .1 have made summer plans around this schedule as well. 

I'm sorry that you feel that your sons schooling is such a burden on your "timeshares" with 
him. Most of my timeshare is spent during 
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his schooling with the exceptions of weekends. This is the responsibility of a parent. 

I will continue to follow the stipulation that was set in place almost 3 years ago now. Otherwise 
I can have my attorneys handle this situation in regards to how the stipulation reads. 

-Sandra 

On Tue. May 26, 2015 at 1149 PM, Chris Ferraro <cferraro1513(0aol.com>  wrote: 
Sandra, 

Summer Vacation Timeshare is meant for "uninterrupted vacation" during non school 
commitments. 

I understand your concern for August Timeshare and my suggestion for August was not 
intentional as I can start my August Timeshare on Saturday August 8th to ensure Evan is 
with you on your Birthday 

Revised Summer Vacation Schedule is now the following.... 

-JUNE TIMESHARE 2015: 
Friday June 12 - Friday June 26 

-JULY TIMESHARE 2015: 
Friday July 10 - Friday July 24 

-AUGUST TIMESHARE 2015: 
Saturday August 8 - Saturday August 22 

Regards, 
Chris 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 26. 2015, at 11:25 AM, Sandra < fabulouslvfitmomedmail.com>  wrote: 

Chris, 

I have read and I am aware of the parenting plan since it has been in place. 

Please remember.. the summer 'timeshare' is not considered 'vacation' time 
Yes, you are correct being granted 14days during the summer months. 
However, just because school starts earlier than usual doesn't mean your days 
change around that. 

Evan was with me during the first day of school last year, and this year it will 
fall in your 
timeshare. The days of your timeshare in summer were intended for you to 
spend the additional time with Evan. You will need to make appropriate 
arrangements to do so around your timeshare. 

In addition.... It interferes with my birthday (which you are aware of) and if you 
reread the order it states 2 things #1. Your timeshare begins the second Friday 
in the summer months. #2. Evan is with me during my birthday and you during 
yours. 
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Please send corrected dates so I have them for my records, and all correct 
travel info as well. 

-Sandra 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 26, 2015, at 9.57 AM, cferraro1513eao .com  wrote: 

Dear Sandra, 

The dates you indicated are "inaccurate" as per the Parenting 
Plan HOLIDAY TIMESHARE AGREEMENT on page 3 of 3 under 
Summer Vacation it states. 

Summer Vacation .  
The Father will be entitled to a two week period (14 days) of 
uninterrupted vacation time in June, July, and August; these two 
week periods shall be exercised in lieu of the Father's regular 
timeshare periods in the months of June, July, August. The 
Fathers timeshare will BEGIN the second Friday in the month of 
June, July, and August and continue for a period of 14 days. 

The Correct Dates for June, July, August are . 

-JUNE TIMESHARE: 
Friday June 12 - Friday June 26 
(Please note Friday June 12th is the "second" Friday of the month 
of June) 

-JULY TIMESHARE. 
Friday July 10 - Friday July 24 
(Please note Friday July 10th is the "second" Friday of the month 
of July) 

-AUGUST TIMESHARE: 
Friday August 7 - Friday August 21 
(Please note Friday August 7th is the "first" Friday of the month of 
August! The explanation for this is that First Grade for Evan 
begins on Monday August 24th and this would conflict with my 
two week vacation time in August granted in the Parenting Plan.) 

Regards, 
Chris 

--Original Message-- 
From: Sandra < fabulouslvfitmomeamaitcorn>  
To: Chris Ferraro < cferraro1513@aol co-n>:  Margaret Pickard < 
nevadamediatorOgmail.com>  
Sent: Mon, May 25, 2015 4:00 pin 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "June, July, August Timeshare"' 
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Corrected dates should read: 

June 12-26 
July 	17-31 
Aug 
14-2B 

Sent from my iPhone 

> On May 25, 2015, at 10:11 AM, Chris 
Ferraro <cferraro1513@aol.com > wrote: 

> Evan Ferraro's June, July, August 
Timeshare: 

> -JUNE TIMESHARE: 
> Friday June 72 - Friday June 26 

-JULY TIMESHARE: 
> Friday July 70 - Friday July 24 

> -AUGUST TIMESHARE: 

Friday August 7 - Friday August 21 

> Please confirm you have received 
this email! 

> Sent from my iPhone 

Sandra Nance 

Sandra Nance 

DEFT01 70 

   AA00453



Archived: Tuesday, June 16 2015 11:07:05 AM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: Wednesday, June 03, 2015 2:15:03 PM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson: Nikki Trautman 
Subject: I wd: Evan Ferraro "Pending Issues" 
Importance: Normal 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Margaret Pickard <nn.adamediatoremail.com > 
Date: June 3,2015 at 1:32:45 PM PDT 
To: "CFI- RRAR01513.diaol.com " <cferraroI513eaol.com > 
Cc: sandra nance <fabulotislvfitmornaQmail.com >, "lasveaa.sfore% erl.a aol.com " 
--:1asvec2as1orever1 aol.com > 
Subject: Re: Evan Ferraro "Pending Issues" 

Chris, 

Thank you for your response. You are correct that 1 should have given you a chance to 
respond before providing my comments. 

It is my intent to have as much communication by email as possible, to avoid the 
appearance that I am taking sides. Once a party contacts me. I generally put their 
comments in writing with my responses. Their comments are not intended to be 
portrayed as absolute truths but only as information that is shared by one party and I am 
providing feedback on the points made. This allows all issues to be discussed in an open 
forum and I welcome your feedback on the points; if you dispute a fact that 1 have set 
forth, you can let me know that in your response and the issue can be discussed. 

However on several of the issues, it is efficient to simply let everyone know that the 
standards are rather than repeatedly revisiting the issues. 

I hope that the two of you can move forward and be supportive of one another and Evan's 
progress in school. 

On Wed, Jun 3,2015 at 11:08 AM, <eferrarol 513iivat -31. GPM>  wrote: 
Dear Margaret, 

I apologize for the delay in my response as I was focused on my time and experiences with 
Evan during my May Timeshare in Las Vegas 
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Below is a string of email exchanges between myself, you, and Sandra pertaining to Pending 
Issues 

MARGARET  

Chris, 

I received a phone call from Sandra addressing several concerns that she has had about the 
lack of co-parenting that is occurring. She would like to reduce the conflict for Evan and 
address several continuing issues: 

1. School Attendance: As a reminder for the upcoming school. Evan is not to be removed 
from school for any extended periods of time. It was agreed that you could exercise your 
timeshares in New York until Evan began kindergarten and thereafter, the visits were to be in 
Las Vegas to accommodate Evan's school schedule, unless he had an extended weekend or 
holiday period. This obviously did not happen this year, even when I instructed you that you 
had exhausted your 10 day absence period. This cannot recur next year. 

2. Private/Public School: Sandra indicated that you are interested in enrolling Evan in 
Challenger School. The court will not generally move a child to a private school unless the 
parties agree and one party is willing to pay for it. Sandra stated that Evan is thriving at Givens 
and as I am sure you are aware, it is one of the top rated schools in Las Vegas. Even if Evan 
were moved to a private school, you would not have the ability to remove him from school for 
extended periods of time to accommodate your timeshare occurring in New York. 

3. First Week of School 2015: Sandra indicated that Evan will be with you for the first week 
of school this year. She just wanted to confirm with you that you would be completing any 
homework/assignments that Evan might have in school during this time. 

4. Support of Other Home: Apparently, there are still several on-going issues in the 
differences between your homes. Evan reports to his Mother that he does not have a bedtime, 
responsibility or other similar structure while he is in your care. As a reminder, it is important 
for Evan to have structure in each parent's home and it is not helpful to him if he believes that 
he can manipulate one parent's home and/or parenting rules because one or both parents 
undermine the structure of the other parent's home in front of Evan. Sandra feels strongly that 
this is occurring and that it is negatively impacting Evan and his compliance with the rules in 
her home. 

5. Reality TV Show: I have been following your emails on a reality TV show that you have 
asked Sandra to consent to and which she is opposed to Evan participating in. As a reminder, 
as a joint legal custodian, you must have Sandra's consent to have Evan participate in this type 
of activity. 

6. Financial Resources: Sandra expressed concern that Evan is becoming increasingly 
entitled following his time in your care. For example, she noted that while she often gives the 
children $20 for their first tooth from the "toothfairy," you gave Evan $115 in what she 
perceived as an attempt to overshadow her efforts. Whatever the motivation, it is not 
reasonable to give a 6 year old $100 for a tooth — this sets up unrealistic expectations. 
Particularly given your position that you have limited income and therefore are entitled to a 
child support reduction, this seems incongruous. 

7. School Events: Sandra indicated that your family attends every school event with you 
and that this creates a very uncomfortable environment for her. She respectfully asks that you 
attend school functions on your own„ as will she, to avoid potential conflicts and problems at 
these events. 
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I am hopeful that you will review these provisions and consider that it would be best to address 
these issues before they escalate to a motion before the judge 

CHRIS:  

Dear Margaret: 

Thank you for your email last week. I would have preferred that you contacted me to 
get both sides of the stories Sandra was telling you before sending an email that gives 
the appearance of non-cooperation on my side. Please see the email chain below 
between Sandra and I attempting to address and resolve August Timeshare. There is 
a conflict between the parenting plan that states in Exhibit 3 that I am to have "a two 
week period (14 days) of uninterrupted vacation time in June, July, and August," the section 
that states my summer timeshare is to start on the second Friday of each month, and the start 
date of the 2015/2016 school year. As you know, part of the reason that I have two weeks 
uninterrupted vacation time is to ensure that I can exercise my summer timeshares in New 
York. As you see below, I have attempted to work out alternatives with Sandra, but she 
refuses to even acknowledge the conflicting language within the parenting plan. I do not 
necessarily expect you can help resolve this, but I wanted you to understand both sides of the 
issue, and that I am more than willing to get Evan back for school, be responsible to get him to 
school and share those first few days with Sandra 

ADDRESSING THE REMAINDER OF POINTS IN YOUR EMAIL: 

1. SCHOOL ATTENDANCE: I exercised my March, April and May timeshares all in Las 
Vegas. Please recall that at the beginning of the year you were supportive of Evan missing 
extra days of kindergarten to continue his timeshares with me in New York. You wrote to 
Sandra and me "kindergarten is not required in Nevada and, therefore, the same 
restrictions that would apply to 1 -12 grades, including academic achievement, 
are not necessarily applicable... Therefore, it is my hope to reach an 
appropriate resolution, such as an agreement on the number of allowed days 
for the New York travel." Only after Sandra refused to cooperate did you reduce the 
issue to a number of days of absences I understand you really had no alternative, and when 
Sandra put down her foot on further travel, I complied. I have always acknowledged that First 
Grade could not be interrupted by absences to travel to New York. 

2 PRIVATE/PUBLIC SCHOOL.. Co-Parenting is about cooperating to do what is in your 
child's best interest right? I saw no harm in asking Sandra to reconsider placing Evan in 
Challenger Private School at my expense. We had two email exchanges and I let it drop; I do 
not need to be reminded that I cannot enroll Evan in another school without Sandra's 
permission I know this. For the record, I am not interested in enrolling Evan in Challenger 
Private School because 1 think Private School will allow more absences. The standards of 
Challenger Private School would mean less absences for Evan. but I understand Sandra will 
not agree, and I have not and will not pressure her on this. 

3, FIRST WEEK OF SCHOOL 2015 This is addressed in my first paragraph. 

4 SUPPORT OF OTHER HOME. -  Sandra's scrutiny and micro management of my timeshare 
with Evan is growing intolerable. I have and will continue to inform her when Evan is sick, 
missing a day of school, I am taking him to a doctor :  when we go to my sister's for the 
weekend, and other legal custody things. There is structure when Evan is with me, but I will 
not defend my every decision regarding Evan on my timeshare. Furthermore, I do not receive 
the same information from Sandra that she demands from me. Evan has two "Unexcused " 
absences on Sandra's timeshare, I have no idea why, but I am not going to harass her about it 
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5. REALITY TV SHOW.  Same as Challenger Private School, I do not need to be reminded 
that Evan cannot participate without Sandra's permission. I was prepared to let this issue drop 
after the first email exchange, but when she followed up with me to say her research showed 
participation to be detrimental, I suggested she may want to speak to these particular 
producers. I do not think my communications went beyond the bounds of reasonable co-
parenting Let's not forget that Sandra enrolled Evan in an ad commercial last year at Trump 
International Hotel without first discussing it with me, in light of all her objections this should 
not happen again. 

6. FINANCIAL RESOURCES: Yes, the Tooth Fairy left Evan $115, he was told the $100 bill 
was for his College Fund Piggy Bank that his grandmother started for him and $15 dollars was 
for him to spend as he wished. This amounts to $7.50 per tooth. 

7. SCHOOL EVENTS: As you see in my email to Sandra, I think School Events are about the 
kids and not the parents comfort. I think as many members of both of our families as possible 
should be in attendance to support Evan. I have asked Sandra to bring her family members 
with her, but if she cannot or will not, then Peter will sit this one out. 

SANDRA: 

Chris, 

The summer time share will stay as addressed in the parenting plan. "Uninterrupted" time is 14 
days straight with no interruption in timeshare by me, just like it has always meant. The only 
reason "vacation" is mentioned is because it is Evan's "summer vacation" from school. No one 
is picking and choosing anything except you trying to change verbiage to suit your needs. Like 
I mentioned...I too have made arrangements according to the schedule listed in the timeshare. 

Also, 'We' did not 'adjust' timeshare last year, I was manipulated to allow you extra days during 
the year and I will ensure it will not happen again 

In addition...No,1 would not like to nor will I give extra days from my timeshare. My email was 
not suggesting you do Evan's 1st day of school it was just informing you that it fell in your 
timeshare this year, because of the early start time. Your timeshare begins 2nd friday of each 
summer month to adjust/ accommodate 14 days. Whatever you decide to do in your 14days is 
up to you, but it states no where they are suppose to be spent in a particular place. In addition 
to that .... You took Evan to NY over what you were allowed to do this school year, and we will 
be addressing the situation leading into 1st grade to ensure Evan does not miss the amount of 
school he did his kindergarten year. 

As far as your brother being a part of Evan's kindergarten ceremony tomorrow 	outside of 
graduations, and special school performances there is no need for extended family at other 
school events that are for parents and their child Including the 1st day of school. We do not 
need to create an unhealthy, and uncomfortable environment for Evan. Leading into 1st grade I 
would hope your family would respect that they are not Evan's parents, and there are things 
they will not be a part of just as my family respects their place/relationship with Evan. 
With that being said... tomorrow is Kindergarten graduation and yes, something that extended 
family members normally attend. 

If there is a problem with your family understanding this then I will motion to the courts to have 
us split Evan's school events where you and I will have to decide which we will attend alone. 
At that point the other parent will not be allowed to participate at the proposed events. This was 
the suggestion of a school adviser and what other parents who cannot co-parent properly/ 
come to agreements do as well. I don't think either of us want to be excluded from Evan's 
school events so I would suggest we set the boundaries with extended family members. 

-Sandra 
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Archived: Wednesday, June 03, 2015 3:55:32 PM 
From: Chris Ferraro 
Sent: Wednesday, June 03, 2015 3:42:45 PM 
To: Shannon R. Wilson: Nikki Trautman 
Subject: Fwd: Evan Ferraro "Field Day Videp" 
importance: Normal 
Attachments: 
IMG_0473.MOV; ATT00001.htm; 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Chris Ferraro <cferraro1513(6),aol.com > 
Date: May 29, 2015 at 6:57:24 PM PDT 
To: Sandra <fabulouslyfitmonva2mail.com >, Sandra Nance 
<lasve.gasforeverl ,Vaol.com>, Margaret Pickard <nevadamediatoragmail.com > 
Subject: Fwd: Evan Ferraro "Field Day Video" 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Chris Ferraro <cferraro1513aaol.com > 
Date: May 29, 2015 at 6:54:55 PM PDT 
To: Sandra <fabulousIvritmomaumail.com >, Sandra Nance 
<lasveaasforeverlabaol.com > 
Subject: Evan Ferraro "Field Day Video" 

Sandra, 

See video below. 

Watch video until very end and see Evan's left side of his forehead. 

Chris 
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